QQUALITY CONTROL

_ i
> N (@) 2]
o . & g 2 2 52 £ _ E L mA
| S
O % © £ m y 4 = o~ WU o 35§ o > = 2 ° 3 O -1 I8
= © C [0 —_ y4 m : m Q> a c o a LI = 3
S c o o) o) O 0 o c 5 = S o o £ @ S
T x 2 2 @ 0 ; @ T = - o 58 & 3 =S o | — £ 2L
T ¥ £ < o % o} € O n R 2gEc° £ o8 o £ Q g , g|=
= o B o < - £ e a - T @ Q 1]] g3 9w o w2 £ 9 T < r4 l=1hn
bbbbb T O = g 5 T > Q 0 o O c 2 o= 5 © — O . Slz
g & 2 5 ¢ < B 5 o 2 £ = ¥ &85 geS § 23 T2 2T - 2| S| | .
> ® B .x = n I { s ¢ O .o 8 582 § @29 2 g c o y4 2|g| |E
S £ £¢%5 2 0 o £ @ £ ol & 8 < O S2<g¢ 22 2 =2 W s e o HERE
5 ¥ w973 o L = S5 %) O B - 5 £ 3 = Z c = SC= B T & = S5 = o
S 5 gL 3 £ SE O F wze Lk 5P 3 s5E8F B 55 5 ¥ pm IE 5 £ G =
0} O O Py = © = y 45 — O™ o — o o ® ® = QL e s
(] O = v O w o o3 [SENe) K= c S «—
c = O 0 o M = Ll £ 7)) _.I._ n © o £ < 3] c c L
c c 5 O > o = et Q = = o < o c Q| © o @ o =)
() o < = = §e x £ Z N 2 *= 0 2 c c =
5 2 285 2 w = s 4| Q Fl <€ wl § % 5z Z £33< Z g5 5 53 Z| o3 3 £ 3 5 =
g 3 _g@8 O Ll § E£2 ul 9 0 84 o] & > o £ <l 2352 Y| 2358 83 Z| 3|5 8 5 v 2
2 ofokse < m -« €& M =2 Zl S8 @ 2. g 5 > S8 ¢< T EEE3C 2F wl F5 52 ¢ L 3
=5 = 3 e - o) o £ ~ > > S o c 9 c Qf-= - 5
(@) = D) S n (7)) O 9 I O B = = 2 o O
O o c = - ) &} e c ol D N Q o) - ®© o 8 L
c ) £ o)) o . O C = o © € o 0 w| & D = S _
< c c n|l o E N 1Y c N o) © O =
S vammm 2 8 (0 Y oc¢ Z 2 L] AmS ] T Z 5m T Q5 E Ll mmmmmWﬂmS T w5 0 SEx I -
© ) () c E - o = — (@) ) O 5 35 N 5 E daSU = O dWM = o N T | & (L]
5 Sls82s5 8§ ¢ Z| g9 3% T Zl 8o Z 2%.E WM = 2545 L| 8E0elgfc m| &le S <| 2 Z 9
5| X2 X3 & s Fl o 20 L e Al 2z o 0 n 2 C - £ Q> C o Q EQPLoax>0 T 0l c gl .
ol Sl 88l 7 o0 == <@ -5 S 0O 1 %) T JEQLERTES o35 q Gm 1] S wl8 o) %AMnAMno
[ El® E|l® ¢l o @ S N O i - - S -l QD -l ) ° 2~ D O ¥ 3] NS 2OOoQE DO 14 I © m Q=0 ol o] £
5 o= 0= X3 2| = — = Z © | = > = = 0 E Q= s Q@ = Q a = ) i °
o) S o LL) Ll = M| = v} [} © Q 2| = £ Z
g 9292525 o S8 £¢ 0 zZo = S g O 5~ L c£x370 SEEfScato - = T = o
a5 255258l 5 32 §% a3 2| T | 25% &3 =228 Ll 82PELELTS a3 S| 885 I 3530 @
_________ = P [ O H v < [ 1 O B o~ E O 0o » — F 8 o = o] O ®© S o L 11 O (o ~ dnnu..alnu.DrH_nm
H O |5 <
O ||« OgC
[T AT N cC| =
=== = | W<
<
o - ®
S o
o o zz|z(e |2
= 2 = | E
£ c s S |s
- 2 2 o 3] < |Z
n £ 32 3 o2 @ S
Z 3 £95 s @ 5 3% =5 B S
[0} =] = - [5) o
2 oe= o= = [} IS £ o _ 3
m 2.5 m...nuvm ¢ 2% o8sEz0 ® © 2035s 23 o2
al- E8952S6L= 00200208 R_0n . 3O hw_Sco o
T O e 05 v 10} © LoT =2 c = 'm c TTLL2OELE D@L <= o
€ c=5£8 2 c 38 CcSomwPEodB g8 E o) N 5 |22
K- §SLeCE 23 CEEEB S Pg>30chKECT 250035000 TS
AP>| =20500L£ 00 0T ESFE=0820=060222c080538a080 ¢ 9 0|08
alu| <<@@O000000RL T LT 0O0eSzzz00axwdhnwdh-~>5> = 5
z|L -
< 5 w2 o_ .,z %3 = 3 o o 3| |513% g
FO 5890 <0 z ? < 2 ow 82 ypIJa xe 3| T8 S
22000021 << DuOoOEFIOQO0O<aOFA Y o>z =l O =
< AABBCCCCCCDFF%MGGDMNNNOOPRRR SSSSSSS = £ meu1
<
[
w
s L
2| =g
2 0 N
mMm 4
- :
o
] e o =
C O ﬁAN
M
w
Gl=F 9gc
o .
I
;o n® 2
ERIEES:
& O npgQo
%D DOm0
m3 L ws
i
L
2

= ~

SAMPLE ONLY

WELD ALL AROUND

GRIND FLUSH
(V-BUTT)

MISS 100mm
HIT 50

ADDITIONAL DATA
(FILLET WELD)

SQUARE BUTT

PLUG WELD

A\

&
\

\e&

. /)/ /-

\ \ \
A \ ) \
\ /8
7N/ A\ \
) \ \ \
2 2Y AR\ @»ﬁ =
NR W \ AN\ Y
\ \ \ \ IN
” \ A h 7\ A\ Y% A
/, R /,, . R ’ N
\ AN ERANEZN o\ ™
\ V@ Y/ 7
\ )
/ \ // (2 .u,,.,,, \ /,n YA
\ / /

WELD TYPE
ABBREVIATION

0
- /// W
/ ) —

7

WELD SYMBOLS

\\//
¢

\
\

/ A\
/ \ \ ) \ 7 7
\\ \ \ \ \ A \ / \ / /
M N \ \ W& \ \ /) ) 7 /
\ / / / / / \ / 0 /) /
\ N N V8§ NN /1' \ \ \ ¢
NN \ N\ \\ \ ./ \ ) \ \ N\ \ AN / 17/ 4/, / / /
\\ \ N\ \ N\ \Y/, \ \ /), M, ) 4 / / 4 /s
W\ \ - \ O ¢ \ * \\ 3 7 \NY// /Y, Y frmrr fr fompl [l forr
\ .// ,/ / \ Y/, \ ,,,,, \ ,,,,. ,,.,, //,/ // / \ \ 1/ \\ A\ Y @\ / / / / / / -
W\ N7 AN \ W& \ \Y, -y/a\ >, Y/ /) /
W NN NN \ IS 2= ) 1,
\ \ 1 @V/A\ \ \ 7/ / /4
/ \ N \ \ Q \ / A >
W/ N ® AN NN \ N\ ARAN \ N7/ 7
KW \\ - \Y \ / /) / AV A
NG O QAN NN y Y/ n& e
\ \ ¢ > Yy Y 7, /
\ \ N\ N\ i 1\ /4 g 7% %"
\ \ NIRRT 0 V% A =
\ \ ty \
WK Wy I NI/ /-, A B
\ ) \ \ / / (el e B N\ P
\ \ \ N // Y/ /4, /, \) ‘&“&‘
\ \ \ 11/ / / 4 aVal
\ QAN ) 1) A / A =

BEVEL BUTT

DOUBLE V' BUTT

SINGLE 'V' BUTT

FILLET BOTH SIDES

FILLET WELD

(10m

DOUBLE BEVEL BUTT



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/
https://www.3dcad.co.nz/
AutoCAD SHX Text
  100   50  

AutoCAD SHX Text
  100   50  

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATA

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATA

AutoCAD SHX Text
 FPBB   


z [ [ |
=y _ _ _9 _ 9_0_ 01A,.LW_98 ooy OEV_SS_W_9112Q 2 Lol ol NNt N |90l )| e ) AR o]
K] JeojN[en | N NN <A lSINIOI] 1S 2 N O Lo} @ B QN 35! 56! 50| 135! (] Ko [ Loy 100 ol AN 1S @) (OO | O[NNI [Nfeo™| oy (N (O I o (ap) IO | | OO OO | O] —fcofo NI\ JOJOJOININ OO HIYN OO el cofeN—] (g g [N sloveo RN oY) —|Oloia S cokof N[N oo LOIN O <HOIO| S IO 1210 |9
2 i _mw_mm_mnon/ e R N S R T N Wk NN e 0 0 R R W 1 0 e o O B 8 B 8 R o e S R Y R e N B S S S e e N e e S N = e o PR e e e I Qe e B o o o o e o e 0 2 e o O =
4 1 € D I o I > C <O — W Tel N ool lelollaiferfai—lolol gl N o I D Y ot o N o = Xt o2 2 [ o= [ s S ol olowl<|listicloladaaaio ool ol—t—lof—{N] ool Sjuoluolofole ol Ailolo=I N
s S 5 N I i e M 8 1 5 O O sfeer{estotf<tfeniled] B i o e S e N e DN O] Al SIS IS 7 P2 N RS e 8 o T NN R N N o e 0 S Y S S S Y A 8 el 1S3 e 5 e 0 B AN A8 S R At 3 A AN 0 2 S NSNS T SN 2 5 R Y B R R S R AN e I 58 S8 S OSN3 S S S R RS v 95O o I S NN NN 3 s ¥! i e Yo I QIS S A <o "
n € 322223237223777747 13 IO IO} 711788 = Lo 2
<
N | o T Ty g e e ey e T e e L O O O O Oy 0
C C C C C C C C C C — N
C o ol c <t
4V [0 (14 04 (04 04 0 (04 04 [0 04 04 (04 04 04 |04 04 [0 (04 04 [0 (04 04 04 (04 04 [0 04 [0 (04 04 0 [0 04 [0 04 [0 199, 92, 99, 92, 92 I 2. 92, (€2, 92, 92 42, 92 % k| okl N N N () o
% 50 ) ¥a) ¥ o) o) o0 00 [00 (00 [0 (70 (50 ) ) ¥ o) o) o) o [0 [0 [0 [ [ ) ) ) ) o [0 [0 [ O DT [l < | sl sl o=
i %725 % 7 % 150 % 5.0 % 7 ool 7 5 oo eojeoiNIN— I = lcolooloalolcolooloalolootooloaleolootoolololcotoolelolootoolololcotooloalolcotaoloalolcoteoloololcoteoloololcotcolol: ofoolcofeolcofeof i ' ' =N
2 A_nAmA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nAmA_nA_nAmA_nA_nNA_nA_nA_nA_nNAm__A_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nNA_nA_nA_nA_nA_n_ lolc c lolc e o A T A N X K ] =t S vt N NN P05 7200 107 8 930107, 95 997 0 A 0 00 0 00 00 A 00 A 00 00 0 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0 A 0 00 A 0 0 A 0 0 A A A A0 A A A S A A A A A A AR ) 0 S S A S R e oy Q) c Q) e m ~
M -««_‘-««_‘-««_‘-««_‘-««_‘-««_-««-««-««-1¥bxxy Xxywxxw. A8) ) aa[an [an)(a0) (a0 ) o) an) P S PO 2 Bt et (0] DO aa)(aa)'an)(an)[an) wa)'an)[an)(a8)0a] ‘a0 (0] 5%005%555%500_&/ 5%:)5:.: IC la IC rg| T3 s [T3| ¥! ITs! [T ¥p! (T ' (T3 /T ! TS (Y (s T ' T3 T ITg) T T [T ! g [V Yl (Vs W' g [T ! Y [T T IT! W T [T ¥3) T [ la o la LOJLC ﬁ—ﬂ_b_ﬁ“anA NI NS N NJAAN NN N (@]
OO eeeeeeeddedeedeeddddeeeesseoeeeesss IC IC IC IC IC )| )| )| X XIS IS0 Ol | | > AN NI O eI IO NI A A e IO A AN A AN A AN A AN A AN A A AT ¢ 150 (52! 92 9N 192 OO n/n/_n/(.\u Niminicnimicnlonlon] imicnimimioniolon| O C c
] S S S 3 < 23S TR el e nlfniaknltmininlinininlminininliminininlvluininlmimnininlmimininlmimniniumlvluininimiminiunlimimniniumlimimiiumlmimimiunimiminiunlimimiminimiminiunlimimimiumimimimiumlimimimiumlimimimiunimimininimiminiulviviiulmimin S Sdulnulmiviaiumlimiminimimiminimimimks _‘_‘w.‘_‘_‘w.‘m._‘w«_‘_‘w.‘m
=
g AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA_AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAWﬁ?x?xnwno?x?xnwﬁ?x?xnwnum@?_z < M116x0_66_6_6_66_6?xﬂxxxxm_m,_2222%55_5116116_6_66_6_6_6 =] ﬂ.\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\A.A 15,105,145 00 00! 0,17\ %! %3 DI o o Sn|v .
oifrofojroftfr ool ofrofofofrofr ofofoofofeotofrofroftofr gl ofofoff ool ojeofEof ool S S S ST T T T T BRSIRRRA N ST T T [~ I (O (O S|.2 m
9V QY QY (aV/ oV I o\ [aN gV QN QN (aV QN N N 1 0] (5] [3) - V
: ] ] Sl S
f L]
hlx| |z g
=4 | v ~— O — ||| D o] (=21 F==1 Bt ISV ] Dl il KoT I 1] o2 =] oo Y] Bo2d DS O — N[O |w|o|~ oD O |N|® | v~ ||| \l| o Vo] 1€=T g £ 2] (=1 Rt [SN] K] A 1) (o) Ll el o] =] \l| < |wl©o|n| ot 15N [52d Bl o] <] [ o] fe2] [=] \l| <t ||~ Dot IS [5ed B Vo] K= [ f=ed 2] (=] Bad (8] o] B (o] DY [e] fo2] MNJ12 =1 < |0 D el (2] <t < |0 |o|o A |
5 o] olo]ol<|w]o]~|olo|ol o]l |elols2lo|= vl ool |wo|o|of—|om| o o] [N e 0] ] i K o I el G4 ] e K1 60 P 50 o e 5 5 B 2 o e S R 1 s P st P N3 N[N SR ool e ] 12=d Py [o4] 2] ] 10 I 13N N1 580 (o] 11 11 141 5] || S| re] [25) 1251 Po=] [zs] o] 12 2] =] [ N [N N4 1N 4 134 [ N 14 1 e B 5] o] 1Y £ (] ) o) 1) 1= ala < co|o| I )] ] Py fo e ) ie] [ 15
g I3 13 S 8 et R ol ) B R B B S S R R S _3_3 JBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCGGGGCCCCCCCCCCOGGGGGGGGGCCCCCCCCCCOUUOOUUGOUCCCCCCCCCCCCCGGGGGGGCCCCCCCCCCCCCGGGGGGGCCCCCCCCCCCC._.._.:;33::33:;33::33::3PQQ_?_?_QQ_?_?_Qmmmmwmwws = =z
_ O c S| oz
o
e c Q| 2
- =~ O =
o o ~— &
— o
(&) x
o
& &
—
o 3
[=]
I
=
=
(=]
2
2 5
o] =
= L | w @
o | a
o oo 3
N a
SISl g a
SIS1Z g
N RE)] o
O} © &
—
S || 20O | g
) .
0138138 m | %
— ||l Q] =~ - =
N % £|E o - ey
()] aQ
el Il AR g
— ||~ = | W< z
[=]
P> S
< a
m
- ® i
O |lo 2
=
=122 £ z
NINDIAD | = &
mmom| 5 (©® 3
< (Z 4
o
= £
€D =
@ =
=
=
w
o
[ =z
oS =
2lola| D 2
dd || += | D %
S5 |19 a - 0
31818 T8 g &
LI2|1e|I0 |a|&]| S b
NRIE S| s 4
-~ |N Sl s a
[=]
ol I S
~ | = =
o3
2
—_
S| ||2® o | =
Ofln|< | o|l® B S w
c O | = O <= 4
£ °la|lp g
oo i s
] D
=
=z
=
[
(=)
o
w
T
=
5 g
[
o — N
: M
- (] Z
%)
= — .
3 0
O — N
9 0
i (m]
i I 3
o a N
< n
0] (] Z
-z [ <
[ g -
< = L 0
%)
O 2 D I R
_— O
o & on -
> 3 A m® 2
4 <
= < 8]
N o _ — N q 0
> @D o O mpyO
< u 14
8 0o0
o =
! am
— _m_._v am  w=s
= 9 3
o
T [}
[T
Ll ¥
o
a2
<<
—1 £
— =
o
< ©
>
—
T =
o
A w
=
L w
o
o o
=
T o
(&)
o8
Ll x
L
- o«
=
O =
—
=Z =
=

WEST

3D PERSPEGTIVE

MAIN PART NUMBER

SCALE: 1:100

SOUTH

Y/

I

!

&)
\

\.
AY 3020\ — —' — —
EO Oty )



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

z [ [ |
2 _ _ _9 _ 9_0_ 01A,.LW_98 ool OEV_SS_W_9112Q 2 Lol o) NN |2 Qlcoio)— ¢ > 82302 [0 L
K] JeojN[en | N NN <A lSINIOI] 1S 2 N O O] @ B QN 35! 56! 50| 135! (] Ko [ Loy 100 ol AN 1S @) ool | O[NNI [Nfeo™| oy (N (O I o (ap) IO | | OO OO | O] —fcofo NI\ JOJOJOININ OO HIYN OO el cofeN—] (g g [N|olo o~ o (oo cokoi N IANIAN|IO|e0) LOIN O <HOIO| S IO 1210 |9
2 _mw_mm_mnon/ e R N S R T N Wk NN e 0 0 R R W 1 0 e o O B 8 B 8 R o e S R Y R e N B S S S e e N e e S N = e o PR e e e I Qe e B o o o o e o e 0 2 e o O =
4 1 € D I o I > C <O —{~} W Tel N o) D N QY Yl 0 0 0 e e 9 0 0 92 o o ) P o o R o o I IR L o)t N o ! N (e o3 X o=t s 5 N ol olowl<|listicloladaaaio ool ol—t—lof—{N] ool Sjuoluolofole ol Ailolo=I N
= Neoeop— o O SR NeRSN] NN TN N SR EOSSING o2 (% Il e e e e R R R e e ¥ Y el NN SIS S INESEIN D A S E S U A N 1S3 e 5 e 0 B AN A8 S R At 3 A AN 0 2 S <N T SN 2 5 R Y B R R S R AN e I 58 S8 S OSN3 S S S R RS v 95O o I S NN NN 3 s ¥! i e Yo I QIS S A <o "
[} € 322223237223777747 13 IO IO} 711788 | o) 2
<
I (NN (N (W (W (W) | ) (W) | )| )| O] WO || WO | WO AN NN NN N N (OO (N (| )| W) (W) 0
C C C C C C C C C — N
C C
LO| 1]
40 (04 0404 (04 0404 (04 04 [0 04 04 (04 04 04 [04 04 [0 (04 04 [0 14 04 [0d 04 04|04 04 [0 (04 04 [0 [0 04 (04 [0 99 99, 9,199, 92, B 22, 192, 92 (42 92,172, 42, 9 k| okl N N N () M
3 (0050 (50 ) ¥a) ¥ o) o) o0 o0 [0 (00 [0 (50 (50 ) ) o) o) o) oo [0 [0 [0 [0 () ] o) )] oo (o A i DT [l < | sl sl o=
! %% % %GR % %% %% %% % ool Tkl o (ooleojooi SN o) e o e e o o e e o e e vy v o oleofeooolooleol Ll w4 w4 = | )
2 AAmA_nA_nAmA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nAmA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nAmAm__A_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_nA_n_ lolc c lolc e o A T A N X K ] =t S vt N NN P05 7200 107 8 930107, 95 997 0 A 0 00 0 00 00 A 00 A 00 00 0 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0 A 0 00 A 0 0 A 0 0 A A A A0 A A A S A A A A A A AR ) 0 S S A S R e oy Q) c Q) e m ~
3 Yl el ied ool iededdedlediededledledidedieiediod e oot o] S S S S SIS S e s o 3 52 nmimjmfmjjmfmion S Sles o OIOIOIOO)] nimim{mfmimirisimjemelmlr Ol I SISIOIOIOIDILOOILDIOIOKD e e e R c c [ T ) [ v s s v I g gt g [ v v g gt s v v v v v ! ! ' ! ! ! [ 7 g g c o c s RS IS NN NI NI S o
© OO eeeeeeeddedeedeeddddeeeesseoeeeesss IC IC IC IC IC )| )| )| Xxmwmu Ol | | > AN NI O eI IO NI A A e IO A AN A AN A AN A AN A AN A A AT ¢ 150 (52! 92 9N 192 OO n/n/_n/(.m Ninimicnimionlonler N-. Nicnimionlonlor w C c
wkniimfmialmlninkalminiminiminiialnininkalmimimialminlakamimimialmimkamiminiaimimimiamimimiaimimiminimimiaimimimiimiminkmimimimiaimimimimimiaimimimiaimimimkaimmimilmaiminkmimimimiuinini s Sduinluimimiamiminkaimimimimiminink: |
5 AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA??7?737?7?7?72%_%_2 < J116_6_66_6_6_66_6?715004%%%%_55§5 o o= Hinjrlniniiiinlnininiiinininininisiviiuinlniiviviviniulniiivivialulniniiuinivijainiiaioibibibiuiniiolblbiioiioiiolbibiuioibipjbinioiaioibibibioinibioibibiioinioiiolbibiaoioioioliioiooioioipoiomi Aottt s I AP S AP o P (o)
A P B I I I D I I B B B Y ] X1 5 X1 <] x| ] I o o0 o0} Ty .
f ool froroftofrofrofrofoof ofoftoftofeofrofrofoftofofof ol oftof ojoffojeolt ol o ofe S S S 3/./././././././././.07%_00022 AR NNNENNNNNN © NN i (O (O S|.@ m
9V QY QY (aV/ oV I o\ [aN gV QN QN (aV QN N N 1 0] (5] (5] - >
| | ] Slo =}
f L]
A A A A A A A hlr| |Z g
= ~ | | | L | | | (o] b el [€ed Dl Koot Ko2d =1 Bl (Y] fed D ed i< gt £ o2 =4 \l| o Vo] 1€=T g £ 2] (=1 Rt [SN] K] A 1) (o) Ll el o] =] N o o] (o] I8 ot 15N [52d Bl o] <] [ o] fe2] [=] N < |w|o|r~| Dot IS [5ed B Vo] K= [ f=ed 2] (=] Bad (8] o] B (o] DY [e] fo2] = |\ =1 < |0 N~ |cO|O| <t < |0 |o|o - |
P =) ) o [ ) [ o) P F= Bt NV o) P e K2t I ] F=] ot 1] 32 IS o|o|n|o|o|of = |o|eo| o o] [N e 0] ] i K o I el G4 ] e K1 60 P 50 o e 5 5 B 2 o e S R 2 o Y o o P2 IRISINIRISRILUNIRIRAS [ 3 pod ] e DS ][] K ] [ [ N1 ] ] o] [ [ [N 0| o] T [R] 2] 2] [7e] [2o] (2 [2] o] (3 N N X6 [N (4 /4 [N 14 [0 [os] ) fe] o] (6] [ [ Fop) P o] [} 2|2|0|al N 0| O| I ) (<] ] [ f] fe] ) ] [} 1)
g I3 13 S 8 et R ol ) B R B B S S R R S _3_3 JBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCGGGGCCCCCCCCCCOGGGGGGGGGGCQKGCQKCCOUUOOUUGOUCCCCCCCCCCCCCGGGGGGGCCCCCCCCCCCCCGGGGGGGCCCCCCCCCCCC._.._.:;33::33:;33::33::3PQQ_?_?_QQ_?_?_Qmmmmwmwws = =z
_ O c S »n | =z
o
e c Q| 2
- = O =
o o ~— &
— M
? g
o
) &
5
o 3
I
=
=
(=]
w
2 2
®© e
= L | w @
o | a
2o =3
o=z o 2
SIS1Z g
N RE)] o
R L
O O a
= o O e
U R . =
0138138 m | %
— | O[O &~ . =
W % mu = o - o
(=]
L | AR g
— ||~ = | W< z
[=]
- <
< a
m
- ® i
O |lo 2
-
= 2|2| z
AIFIE=RE= &
mmom| 5 (©® 3
< (Z c
W w
I
€D =
@ =
<
=
w
o
[ =z
oS =
ol|lo|la| © =)
==
dd || += | D %
258 |58
o12(8 o Tl g
NERE 0|g(g 2
-~ N[ S|l & a
23 )
ol I £
~ | - —
o¥
v
X 5|0 z
O 2 o | &
Oln|<| o O|'® w =} m
c | = A w
=| |5|8|? |
] D
=
<
=
[m
(=]
o
[}
T
=
o
rull e—
o — N
o
- 0 z
2
— -
3 0
O — N
9 0
i (]
i I 3
o a N
< n
0] 0 y4
-z [ <
[} 0 -
< = L 0
1%
O 2 D I R
_— O
o & on -
> 3 A m® 2
Q
— =
o q N Qg
(VPN <
& (]
< N o
8 0o0
o =
! am
— _m_._v s usm
= ¢ 3
o
T [}
[T
Ll ¥
o
a2
<<
—1 £
=
— =
o
< ©
>
—
T =
o
<C w
o
C o o
T o
(&}
AN\ A e S A A S ) weo
VY AW VAV VN i
I S\ vV — — = e e Ll x
o A\ K38 —) T [7a)
- =
.\ O F
—
Qe = 3
LANY <

EAST

33D PERSPEGTIVE

MAIN PART NUMBER

SCALE: 1:100

SOUTH

-

v e n S v ) y wn e e w4 e

,.%

/,

X



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

z [ [ |
2 _ _ _9 _ 9_0_ 01A,.LW_98 ool OEV_SS_W_9112Q 2 Lol o) NN |2 Qlcoio)— ¢ > 82302 [0 L
K] JeojN[en | N NN <A lSINIOI] 1S 2 N O O] @ B QN 35! 56! 50| 135! (] Ko [ Loy 100 ol AN 1S @) ool | O[NNI [Nfeo™| oy (N (O I o (ap) IO | | OO OO | O] —fcofo NI\ JOJOJOININ OO HIYN OO el cofeN—] (g g [N|olo o~ o (oo cokoi N IANIAN|IO|e0) LOIN O <HOIO| S IO 1210 |9
2 oc _mw_mm_mnon,z e P 5 N S W T A e 0 O e 0 0 0 o O O o O N 3 D S S =t e S R 3 N I X S 31 IS o e o155 S ot o 5 08 W R N S S S Slololgldlololefiy —lolloial N eFdeRNCSCeRINNSR o 19 oIl NmIroICIONENIBIRINNCISI ISOSIoI N =micISr |
4 4 1 € D I o I > C <O —{~} W Tel N o) D N QY Yl 0 0 0 e e 9 0 0 92 o o ) P o o R o o I IR L o)t N o ! N (e o3 == N ol olowl<|listicloladaaaio ool ol—t—lof—{N] ool Sjuoluolofole ol Ailolo=I N
2 AN AN AN N O M O 1 S5 RSORS00 R R R e SNl NN BRSO NN = S S A I N et 'S [ Rt g 005 A 51 W 35 73 <N S Bt B SIS 4 N 8 R O R S5 N v 5 S v R R 9219 AN TN NN ) s W 3 ol 1o N Y S S B ~INICN 3 Qn/_u
2 ) =[]
N | o T Ty g e e ey e T e e L O O O O Oy 0
C C C C C C C C C C “— AN
C o) Io] c M
4V [0 (14 04 (04 04 0 (04 04 [0 04 04 (04 04 04 |04 04 [0 (04 04 [0 (04 04 04 (04 04 [0 04 [0 (04 04 0 [0 04 [0 04 [0 199, 92, 99, 92, 92 I 2. 92, (€2, 92, 92 42, 92 % k| okl N N N () o
% 50 ) ¥a) ¥ o) o) o0 00 [00 (00 [0 (70 (50 ) ) ¥ o) o) o) o [0 [0 [0 [ [ ) ) ) ) o [0 [0 [ O DT [l < | sl sl o=
| %% %% %G %% %% % %% o] 1 1 IS = e e e o e e e e A O A % ofeolooleofooloof]S 4 4 = |
g P e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e S 5 o e 30 2 331 2 A o 2 NN N RS e 2 S o o o Y o S e S e e e e S S S N e e e e e e e e S e R S S S e e e e e S e S S S S S s S S e S s s S e s s S e s s S S S e e e s s s e s e e e Bk 5 eS|+
M _‘q««_‘q««_‘q««_‘q««_‘q««_‘q««:‘q««_‘q««_‘q««_‘q_‘yvnxxy Xxywxxw i8] ua) (0 [an)[a0) an) 0 [an) () n) G P MO Bt ot B () DO aa) (o) 'an/an)[an) wn)'an)an)(an]/aa)] an) (0] a 5%005%555%500_&/ 5%:)5:.: IC IC IC rg| T3 s [T3| ¥! ITs! [T ¥p! (T ' (T3 /T ! TS (Y (s T ' T3 T ITg) T T [T ! g [V Yl (Vs W' g [T ! Y [T T IT! W T [T ¥3) T [ la o la LOJLC ﬁ:._b:.“X NI NS N NJAAN NN N (@]
) OGeeeeeeddeddddoddodododdoddododdddodesedoedd d IC € € | | | X XIO = - | | | Ol AN NI O eI IO NI A A e IO A AN A AN A AN A AN A AN A A AT ¢ 150 (52! 92 9N 192 NN NN ] Niminicnimicnlonlon] imicnimimioniolon| O
€ S S S ”D_ < ve el el R ks ninknlininininininkninlniminiminininiuiinininimiminminininimimininimimialmimnininimimimiminimimialininimimimimimninimimidminimimimimimniniumimimimimniminimimimninimimiminimimiminluiminilmimimin s <dmlkluimimiulmimiminimimimkalnimnimif _‘_‘w.‘_‘_‘w.‘m._‘w.‘_‘_‘w.‘% Cn
=
g AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA_AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAWﬁ?x?xnw37x?xnwﬁ7x?xnwnum@22 < M116x0_66_6_6_66_6?xﬂxxxxm_m,_2222%55_5116116_6_66_6_6_6 =] ﬂ.\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\\..\A.A 15,105,145 00 00! 0,17\ %! %3 DI o o Sn|v .
________________________"______________ M M M /./././././././././.07%_000 [N T NN 10 lm lm u -Ab m
9V QY QY (aV/ oV I o\ [aN gV QN QN (aV QN N N 1 0] (5] (5] - >
: ] ] Sl S
f L]
ol |z g
= ~ | | | L — | | (o] b el [€ed Dl Koot Ko2d =1 Bl (Y] fed D ed i< gt £ o2 =4 \l| o Vo] 1€=T g £ 2] (=1 Rt [SN] K] A 1) (o) Ll el o] =] N o o] (o] I8 ot 15N [52d Bl o] <] [ o] fe2] [=] N < |w|o|r~| Dot IS [5ed B Vo] K= [ f=ed 2] (=] Bad (8] o] B (o] DY [e] fo2] = |\ =1 < |0 N~ |cO|O| <t < |0 |o|o A |
co]o|2|2fF2le~ |2l QlSINIRIRILISINIQIRIS IS S ce] =] ][] [ (54 o ] o4 B £ e o it 5 K e o P 5 58 5 B e e e e P P e o N o B 1 1S P N 6 S0 e N 5 5 P o pod ] e DS ][] K N[N NN N S S f5ed re] s} 120 1381 PO} ] e 19 1= 12=] [ 1N [ 1N NI 14 14 [N e 14 I I o] o] oY e e o] 1oy P = = DY fa ~ ol I 1) %] o] o] fa] [] ] ] ] [}
S B 3 Y Y el B ol S RS R R B B A R _3_3 JBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCGGGGCCCCCCCCCCOGGGGGGGGGGCQKGCQKCCOUUOOUUGOUCCCCCCCCCCCCCGGGGGGGCCCCCCCCCCCCCGGGGGGGCCCCCCCCCCCC._.._.:;33::33:;33::33::3PQQ_?_?_QQ_?_?_Qmmmmwmwws = =z
_ O c S <« | z
o
e =
- =~ O =
o o ~— &
o a
(&) x
o
& &
5
o 3
I
=
=
(=]
=
2 5
®© e
= L | w @
o Iy g | a
2o =
oSS g a
SIS1Z g
N RE)] o
O} © &
—
S| O | ¢
) .
0138138 m | %
— ||l Q] =~ - =
N 3 SlEIr - o
(@] aQ
clxlz| 8|28 :
— ||~ = |w|< z
[=]
~ <
< a
m
- ® i
O |lo 2
=
= (22| z
AIFIE=RE= &
mmom| 5 (©® 3
< (Z c
W w
I
€D =
@ =
=
=
w
o
[ =z
oS =
ol|lo|la| © =)
==
dd || += | D %
HEPEARNIECERARS
S8\ SIS K &
RIS D A|lg| o 0
N~ | = = N ri]
-~ |N S| & a
B2 S
~ | - —
o3
v
x 5|0 z
() J2ls o | @
Ofln|< | o|l® B S w
c O | = O <= 4
=| |5|8|? |
] D
=
=z
=
[
(=]
o
w
T
=
5 g
| —
o — N
: M
- 0 z
%)
= — -
3 0
O — N
9 0
i (]
i I 3
o a N
< n
0] 0 y4
-z [ <
A [ g -
s L
Z 00fd
O B = 0
= o m
o o onm
> 3 A m® 2
¢ <
® S A N Qp
S (VPN q
e O mg8
<< & &
a2 a a a a a a a N e O m
! am
— _m_._v s usm
= ¢ 3
o
T [}
[T
Ll ¥
o
a2
<<
—1 £
— =
o
< ©
>
—
T =
o
A w
=
L w
o
o ¢
=
T o
(&}
o8
bl
L
- o«
=
O =
—
=Z =
=

3D PERSPECTIVE
EAST

MAIN PART NUMBER

SCALE: 1:100

NORTH-

LY .
Q|JI.~|. ¢ S

)
-y -
a)
&



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

)

)

AN

X\t

Y}
\

W

C OS¢

NO QO IQ QO QO

&

C25

3D PERSPEGTIVE

MAIN PART NUMBER

SCALE: 1:100

WEST

NORTH

THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.

TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL

NOTE

ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS

P
E

z 1] [ |
5 __ _ = ALW_98 oo OEV_SS_W_9112Q 2 Lol _%44 NP0l e ) o iex loo]
] oc ool ol cocofeo] 489_962: e o o 8 o ) o 5 S M Y S B 2 N 20 2 e N o S8 s O g O S QS et v N NN S O N e e et S0 S o eSS S 21090 SIS Nk I~ SISSg 9 A QAL RFN] ) PO o o o 1 A 2 e ) o e N S P 2247 ot 5 e N 964 5 o 22 ol Rt
1% 1) oy ol N &g ke (0] <] < ) Sloji) i) ~NeiISfoolool lSlle Njcolerferimfmforleololeol B30 N S ST et 1= o e N et S 3 G =
B! SOOI OIN] 00| HMN{LO G OO O SOOI ON GO OIS AN > ool c oo L mm_A/..514077mv..4A1..15.7 e N S5 sk S IRIRIRIRIRINS S| R 1 A S ledr AN 1P o NG 173 L 1N 10 s ikollole) .0.6.6.0.1.7. 1=12) s M o Y
) ) c . -
= R 3 N 5 e B P o T M KR 10 07 M 5 N o erenjontefst—jeer o) Q:A3%222%MM%%ZM777740 IS SIS P OO LR el NS SIRASTISINIIRINR ~ = X SN ) BB & 23 ) RN SN K 3 o (R S s O 3 g MRS S!S, o) Qn/_u
9 & =1
N | o T Ty g e e ey e T e e L O O O O Oy 0
C C C C C C C C C C “— N
C o) ol c M
4V [0 (14 04 (04 04 0 (04 04 [0 04 04 (04 04 04 |04 04 [0 (04 04 [0 (04 04 04 (04 04 [0 04 [0 (04 04 0 [0 04 [0 04 [0 199, 92, 99, 92, 92 I 2. 92, (€2, 92, 92 42, 92 % k| okl N N N () o
% 50 ) ¥a) ¥ o) o) o0 00 [00 (00 [0 (70 (50 ) ) ¥ o) o) o) o [0 [0 [0 [ [ ) ) ) ) o [0 [0 [ O DT [l < | sl sl o=
! %% % %GR % %% %% %% % ool Tkl SIS X . e e o e e o o e e o o e e e s olooloc oleofeooolooleol Ll w4 w4 = | )
E ool i ddasiddaddaddaadaaedaidaa I 55 g e o o o 0 A o A o o o AN T R 2 S e B e A A e A e S e e e S S SIS S S S S SN SR NNS S S S S SN S S SN SN S SN SIS S S S S NS S N S SN S N S S N S S S OO S IS SIS IS IS IS S S e e Bl - ElS|+
M _‘q««_‘q««_‘q««_‘q««_‘q««_‘q««:‘q««_‘q««_‘q««_‘q_‘xbxxx xxxwxxw Njojoionienienienionic0io0 S oo, 0| DIJOIOIO] Njojonion|mjmac 5005ﬁ 5%0#:/ el L |C |C la rg! g g Tp! Tp! ' ! ! T T [T [T T T [T T Yo T [T [T Vg T W [T (V! (T g (T (Y Y T T (| [T T Y Y [V [T ls ls o |G LOJLC ﬁ5550X222222223222222 o)
E E E olor] XI X X NI NN S N N N NNl N SIS NSNS SN NN NN NN NSNS NN N TN N SIS NI 7 lo|or) o~ NN NN NN NN IR olm|mlmimimimionfm] @lmlafmlmlmlaofm] o)
€ PP TP TTTITTTTTETITITTTCTTTTITETCTTITTICTET ST S S S < < ) ) e e o o o ) ) ) Y nlnknliafaialninink: %)% % % %% ) Alknllnl s slnimliininianlaimialinininiauinimianiviniauinminimiminilminiminiavinimlininiminimiminimliol s Aol S dofnle: 0 00 00 0, 0 5 0 0 0 0 e v o o o i e B o o v e e e Ol c
e R R o o o e e e e e e e e e e e R S N NN N N S N N N Y (Y S B B B = S o 2 2 R B R SIS S N R R S S e R R R B S S S e 2 2 R RS 22 % 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9,79, 90 90,90, 99,001 30, %0 80 20 O 0 00 0 0 0 0 0, 0, 2 21 L 00 0 000 %0 ) 0 90 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 i 0 0 S 0 0 0 90 0 ) 0 0,90 0 0 00 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 N S 2 212 DDIDDDDDDIDND ] o o ol -8
A 2 .
________________________"______________ M M M ™ /./././././././././.07%_00022 NN ST NN 10 lm lm u -Ab m
9V QY QY (aV/ oV I o\ [aN gV QN QN (aV QN N N 1 0] (5] (5] - V
: ] ] Sl S
x — — — < | ol - <« o —| | |<t|w]o|~ | (@)]
5 o|o|2|eltlelel=|2lelglsiNRlSIklelNIRISs NS 22 Ko e o) =1 i () e e e o o o o ot P 3 P 1 5 5 e s 5 i o e o o o o Y e | RI2IRINRIRRISISINIRIR 331 2 I e ik S NIRIRIS A B 3 3|85 N 2 2 S| & EEES a < o[22 o e e e d D o 35 P e 4 P < o o o o o o 2 c
= i Nt it I I I D I D N ___ ] 9] 1) Fea] Fa] ] fa')Fea] Fa] ] fa] o] Fa] ] [ o] [ ][] [8]18](8] (8} 8] 18] (8] (&} [&] (8] (8] [&] [&] (8] 8] (&) [&] (8] [&] [&] [&]te] (&l &4 Olo|o|o|o|o) (©] O[O|0[0] (©f (©] [0] f0) (0] ) O 9] 0] [©] (o] O (©] (112115 o ;33::33::3P:S\_a\_?_:\?_:\_:\_:\{?:\:\3\:\:\:\8 —
NN c E 3l To)
o T O
- = O
o O ~—
O
&
[}
©
= L | w
o J Iy |
2o
m AMn AMn o
N RN)) z
O
8 O
W R d <) .
0|99 0 m
— | O[O &~ .
Q Sle|Eld -
O T D =
< | < o [&)
ol il il B A DT
—
- ®
O |lo
= 2|2|
AIFIE=RE=
mmom| 5 (©®
(9]
o
[seR K
oS
olo|la|l @
o (N — | O
222|858
Lilel0O|Aa|&| S
~® (= = | g
~— |N o| &
4
| <
~ | =
—_
> el o
Ofln|< | O|'® w =}
-— ~
c Plo =
— oo -
— A
— N
M -_— .
- Z n g
L H D )
2 q a
N N
x O N

3DCcAD.cO.NZ

w



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

C28

C27

C26

C25

| | | | |
_ﬁ ﬁ‘ ﬁ‘ B25
M bl g | |
B
I. 827 -I- -I- .I |
=
i 1L IR | [ I
1l i Jik l !
E c19l_ |
i all I e |
= i ©1z it I ot |
3 Fil | = =1 =1
= sl | | :.I? |
il I 18 i[1 I
EI. It It .|é I
I'-I. ol ol B18 Ii |
EI' alln T 'Iﬂ |
I-I. IH) W 1 |
B22 Q 1+ ﬁ
i A 21
[ill_(C20 (B13) C16)1, [@W PATL {ax PAT)LI.C1® (B6) f 'B14 _C ,
A -l ||ﬂ | | | || | I |
B36 | 1r - g <Ip || <1
1o ! .é. !
it I 10 1
o B26 1L i 1L 1!
8 | |
° C2 It It
| |
-I- III
b e e
——-—4 — S e S :
HifF i) 1l
...I. -I- -I-
sl | | | 15
I-I | | | I-‘
B35) ([ B34) 1| B33) 1 B32)_ 1| B11 Il
§ =S I =)l |
(q\|
T i ik ik -;I
ills T alln T 1
I-I- | -I- -I- -Ii
!! ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ IH
cll . . . c22){l
] - i ||| — [ i —1 w4 . r 1
x - ‘ | |

B39

9665

(B39) C30

9665

9665

6500

PLAN VIEW

MAIN PART NUMBER & GRIDLINES
SCALE: 1:100

Mark Part Name ASM Weight
1 ETALCRAFT BRIDGH 3.
2 ETALCRAFT BRIDGH 4.6
3 ETALCRAFTBRIDGH 3.5
4 ETALCRAFT BRIDGH 65
5 ETALCRAFT BRIDGE 3.
7 ETALCRAFTBRIDGH 3.
8 ETALCRAFT BRIDGH
9 ETALCRAFT BRIDGE3.58
0 E /R “«ﬁ- BRIDGE 3.
3 E CRAFT BR H 2.
4 ETALCRAFT BR H 359 |
5 ETALCRAFT BRIDGE 3.79
6 ETALCRAFT BRIDGE 1.70
7 ETALCRAFTBRIDGE  5.07
ETALCRAFTBRIDGH 5./3
9 ETALCRAFT BRIDGE 5.40
ETALCRAFT BR H 182
ETALCRAFTBRIDGH 4.4
ETALCRAFTBRIDGH 2
ETALCRAFT BRIDGE 3.58
Lpmicploa i 0
25 ETALCRAFT BR H 98 |
26 ETALCRAFT BRIDGH 1.68
27 ETAI "«ﬁ- BR H Aztgg
29 ETALCRAFT BR H .
30 ETALCRAFT BRIDGH 2.89
31 ETALCRAFTBRIDGH 359 |
32 ETALCRAFT BRIDGE 5.06
ETALCRAFTBRIDGH 5.72
4 D METALCRAFT BRIDGH  6.45
7 ETALCRAFT BR = 96 |
: STATCRAFT BRIBGH 32
4 ETALCRAFTBRIDGH 3.
4 ETALCRAFT BRIDGH 2.88
45 ETALCRAFT BRIDGE 1.70
46 ETALCRAFT BRIDGE 4.49
47 ETALCRAFT BRIDGH 1.74
48 ETALCRAFT BRIDGE 2.71
49 ETALCRAFT BRIDGE 350
0 ETALCRAFT BRIDGE 350
ETALCRAFT BRIDGE  5.06
2 ETALCRAFTBRIDGEH 5.72
ETALCRAFT BR H .39
4 ETALCRAFT BRIDGE _3.94
B x200x6.0 SH 49.60
B 200x200x9.0 SH 93.11
B 200x200x6.0 SH 50.52
B5 200x200x6 H 49.60
B6 200x200x6 H 48.89
87 3 98|
| B8 200x200x6 H 353.04
[ B9 200x200x6 H 238.3
0 200x200x6. H 232.7!
B11 200x200x6. H 2371
B12 200x200x6 H 240.61
B13 200x200x6 H 350.2
B14 200x200x6.0 SH 240.39
B15 200x200x6.0 SH 345.39
B17 250 PE 26
B18 250 PFC 293.7
B20 250 PFC 219.30
B21 50 PEC 318.6
B22 E 755.90
B23 FC 755.25
B24 FC 755.25
B25 FC 755.25
B26 310 UB 46.2 402,80 |
B27 1 118 2118.89
B28 41 9. 74.21
B29 460 UB 82. 45.31
B30 46( 82. 41,52
B31 46 82. 44.28
B32 46 82. 0.19
B33 460 UB 82. 7.2
B34 46( 82. 597.2
B35 46 82. 640.3.
B36 46 82. 4.45
B37 460 UB 82. 1341.52
B39 200x200Xx S 351.01
C 75x75x5.0 SHS 25.02
C: 89x89x3.5 SH 7.80
C 750x150x6.0 SHS 33.27
C 150x150x6.0 SHS 50.65
C5 150x150x6. S 79
C6 200 U .87
C7 20 .05
C8 250 PF 3.
C9 250 PFC 27.74
C10 250 PFC 227.74
C %5 FC 4 3
C )50 PE .
C FC 4
C14 25 31. .74
C15 250 UC 72.9 697.5
C16 25 72.9
C17 50 UC 72.9 700.87
C18 1 C 96.8 1097.59
C19 1 96.8 067
C20 6 56.7 723.18
C21 41 9.7 881.49
C22 41 B 59. 891.01
C23 460 UB 82 |
C24 460 UB 82, 228.90 |
C25 460 UB 82. 33.56
C26 460 UB 82. 50.1
C27 460 UB 82 50.1
C28 460 UB 82, 32.09
C29 460 UB 82. 206.1
C30 4 B 82. 20.2
C31 B 82 09.33
C32 B 82.0 017.83
C33 B 82. 04.89
C34 B 13.39
G1 SS300/ 3.23
G2 200/ 29.45
G 200/ 20.77
G4 S200/ 12.01
G5 S300/ 63.23
G6 S200/15 12.14
G7 S200/ 21.02
G8 SS250/18 56.73
G9 SS250/18 10.86
G10 S250/18 .
G S200/15 3.9
G12 S2007 3.9
G S250/18 6
G14 S250/18 29.07
G15 S250/18 55.29
G16 SS250/18 56.16
G17 S250/18 16.22
G S250/18 3.71
G S250/18 4274
G2 S2007 12,24
G21 SS200/ 191
| G22 SS250/ 227
G23 S300/ 27.1!
G24 S300/ 27.9:
G25 S200/ 29.4
G26 S200/ 20.77
G27 S200/ 12.00
G28 S200/ 11.63
G29 S200/ 30.52
G30 S200/15 12.65 —
G S200/ 14.09
G32 S250/18 32.94
G3 S250/18 59.02
G34 S250/18 19.48
G35 S250/18 57.47
G36 S250/18 e
G37 S250/18 2
| G38 S250/18 .88
G39 S300/15 .46
G40 S300/ 41.
G4l S200/ 21.01
G42 S200/ 21.02
G43 S200/ 21.02
Ga4 S200/ 411
G45 S200/ 12.25
G46 S200/ 0.63
Ga7 S200/ 0.51
G48 S200/ .61
G49 S200/ 56
G50 S200/15 14.09
G SS250/18 57.60
G52 SS250/18 56.73
[€ 250/18 23.25
G54 250/18 60.01
[ G55 S250/18 60.01
G56 SS250/18 60.00
G57 SS250/18 23.35
G SS250/18 49.95
: Sl 260
G SS250/18 .
G61 SS250/18 59.(
[ Ge2 SS250/18 4555
G63 SS250/18 14.01
G64 SS250/18 45.54
G65 SS250/18 4555
G66 SS250/18 24.00
G67 SS250/18 50.01
G68 SS250/18 18.86
G69 SS250/18 2.
G70 SS250/18 2.52
G7 SS250/18 2.52
G72 SS250/18 97
GT: SS250/18 55.28
G74 SS250/18 56.16
G75 SS250/18 49.96
G76 SS250/18 49.96
G77 SS250/18 59.02 |
GT7! SS250/18 80.57
GT7' SS250/18 81.15
G S5250/18 71.25
G81 SS250/18 80.64
G82 SS250/18 71.39
G83 SS250/18 57.47
G84 SS250/18 .96
G85 SS250/18 .00
G86 SS25 ; 8 .gg
G87 SS250/18 .
G88 SS250/18 6.22
G89 SS250/18 50.01
G90 SS250/18 02 ]
G91 SS250/18 16.6
Go2 SS250/18 .0
G93 SS250/18 0
G94 SS /15 3.23
G96 SS Ji 63.23
G97 SS300/ 88
G98 SS3007 89 |
G99 SS Ji .89
G100 SS Ji .02
G101 S33007 4 4
G102 SS300/ 12.69
HD1 42.4x3.2 CHS 99.48
HD2 42.4x3.2 CHS 140.51
P S5300/18 76.00
P. SS200/18 35.37
P. SS /18 75.99
P4 S /18 76.01
P S300/18 76.00
P S300/18 76.00
P7 S /18 22
P8 S250/18 .89
P9 S200/18 .38
P10 S200/18 36
3 S200/18 35.37
P S5200/18 37
P14 S55250/18 .92
P SS250/18 56.82 |
a2 St 708
P17 S250/18 .
P S250/18 5828 |
P SS300/18 50,60 |
: TR AR 345
PL4 X .
G RB2 26.40 |
[ RB RB 2 30.25
| RB: RB 2 41.27
RB4 RB 2 7.03
|_RB5 RB 2! 04
[ _RB6 RB 2 14
| RB7 RB 2 41.09
RB8 RB 2. 40.66
[ RBY ReidBrace Set RB25 00
| RB10 RB 2 40.90
[ RB RB 2. A7
RB12 RB 2. 71
| RB RB 2 83
| RB14 RB 2 1.10
[ RB15 RB 2! 1.31
RB16 RB 2 0.99
RB17 RB20 00
SG1 230 PFC 595.18
C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL A 1105/2023 AB?’]V A Syv—
escripton
ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS |ndeX Date uthor p
3 D B N D I I M IT E D Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
Order 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
CAD TECHNICIAN Detailer | 1/03/2023 BSW Architect | SAMPLE 17/04/2023
P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
E: BRAD@3DCAD.CO.NZ 1:100 TB.C 1006 A

W

3pbcAD.cO.NZ

THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

; 9665 | 9665 ; 9665 | !
I I I I I
Q C28 Q c27 Q C26 C25 Q
I I I I I
>r$ a 8| _[%] S
™
I I I cor ! I
29
I I I x I
—
| | | | | g
©
I I I I I
| | | 29,|C10 |
C19 | ?8
I I I a1 T <
58 4 -
8 I 8 I 8 I I I %
S S S 58) >
~ ~ ~
I I I .- I 0
[°¢)
3 o0
' N
I I I 29 T I
I I I I I
—
»
I I I I I %
I I I I I
I I I I
q—
N~
I I ~
& e A i B A B R R e T T A R R A R ST MR RIS, (98]
N -. s S Aatd LTS iR RSN = 2yt LI N Ll KL & PR S 80} BRI S T TR TR R 7 DI WP ky .::‘ ; N
A J! i I I I & I
i
! :fs | | I :;
) SG1 I "q I I I :‘, I 8
g HI | :
5 N
I iz I I I £
I S| I I [ 7 To)
© st g R ] - _ _ _ _ __ Eoenarirn “*l'% - - - - - - - I (92N}
AN AN
O -t I I I Lo
169|, [(C34 175, 1C32
f I I I I
8 | | | | | %
<t <t
© ©
I I I I I
169 & & &
7 NS N N 175
C33 = = = o
I I I EE
I I I I
O AN
(@) AN
; I I I I g
|l:l
C24 c23) | C30) | c29) | c22) |
o
ny NN 1NN 1 {
S ' s s s ' 2
AN AN AN AN AN
I I I I I
; 9665 | 9665 ; 9665 | 6500 |

BASEPLATE LAYOUT

COLUMN CENTERS & MAIN PART NUMBER

SCALE: 1:100
GROUND LEVEL

Mark Part Name ASM Weight
13 METALCRAFT BRIDGE 2.95
29 METALCRAFT BRIDGE 2.88
30 METALCRAFT BRIDGE 2.89
41 METALCRAFT BRIDGE 2.96
44 METALCRAFT BRIDGE 2.88
C1 75x75x5.0 SHS 25.02
C8 250 PF 133.38
C9 250 PFC 227.74
C10 250 PFC 227.74
C11 250 PFC 144.24
C12 250 PFC 116.43
C13 250 PFC 116.43
C18 310 UC 96.8 1097.59
C19 310 UC 96.8 1067.38
C20 360 UB 56.7 723.18
C21 410 UB 59.7 881.49
Cc22 410 UB 59.7 891.01
C23 460 UB 82.1 1220.21
C24 460 UB 82.1 228.90
C25 460 UB 82.1 133.56
C26 460 UB 82.1 150.10
c27 460 UB 82.1 150.10
C28 460 UB 82.1 132.09
C29 460 UB 82.1 206.10
C30 460 UB 82.1 220.21
C31 530 UB 82.0 1009.33
C32 530 UB 82.0 1017.83
C33 530 UB 82.0 1004.89
C34 530 UB 82.0 1013.39
G1 MSS300/15 63.23
G4 MSS200/15 12.01
G5 MSS300/15 63.23
G6 MSS200/15 12.14
G10 MSS250/18 5.89
G14 MSS250/18 29.07
G18 MSS250/18 3.7
G21 MSS200/15 1.91
G23 MSS300/15 27.76
G24 MSS300/15 27.98
G25 MSS200/15 29.45
G26 MSS200/15 20.77
G28 MSS200/15 11.63
G39 MSS300/15 16.46
G50 MSS200/15 14.09
G52 MSS250/18 56.73
G78 MSS250/18 80.57
G79 MSS250/18 81.15
G80 MSS250/18 71.25
G81 MSS250/18 80.64
G82 MSS250/18 71.39
HD1 42.4x3.2 CHS 99.48
HD2 42.4x3.2 CHS 140.51
PA1 150x150x12 EA 4.02
RB3 RB 25 41.27
RB9 ReidBrace Set RB25 0.00
RB11 RB 25 39.17
SG1 230 PFC 595.18
C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL S N N A .2 —
ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
‘ 3SDCAD LIMITED Order | 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
CAD TECHNICIAN Detailer_| 11032023 Bsw Architect_| SAMPLE 17/04/2023
P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
E: BRAD@3DCcAD.cO.NZ 1:100 TB.C 1007 A

= ~

W: 3pbcAD.cOo.NZ

THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

I
I
I
I
Mark Part Name ASM Weigh
@ 2 METALCRAFT BR 164
@ £ 3 METALGRAFT BR TEG
4 METALCRAFT BRI 4.65
5 B5TD METALCRAFT BR 358
! 8 B5TD METALCRAFT BR 358
, 9 5TD METALCRAFT BRI 358
' . i =
VI | = 2
5 RTDMETALCRAFTBRIDGE 379
16 BIDMEIALCRAFT BRI 1.70
| & RO METALCRAFTBRIDGE 573
| 20 TD METALCRAFT BRI 1.82
o5 ' . s R
-~ R A — — — [ 3 2.-'0
P4 P5 23 METALCRAFT
103 20 I P63 Fo : , n S RTD ggﬁé s x
.'.(): O L = ! — r - - —- | T N :: LCRAFT BRI
o o—— = : S D -——(4 25— RTOVETALCRAFT BRIDGE 108
(P1) ' N 27__BTD META FT
= 68 | 1D MEIALCRALL O] 4.64
= . 1 ' P1 | 31 BTD METALCRAFT BRI 359
il = (P1) S p— | 22 BIDMETALCRALT DRI 5.06
= , P1 P1 5 BIDNETALCRAFTBR 35
(— | = = I 45 1D META  C ?ﬁ T E% 13%%
— P1 l 46 BTD METALCRAFT BRI 4.4
= P1 17 F 1 49
| - JP1 | TD METALCRAFT BR] 1.74
@ | (= 48 STD METALCRAFT BRI 27
o S = = . | R A R
P71 o~ f = 1D METAL F 1 BRI 3.50
DM 5
o I T o1 Sitais
N + X X . "\_ ‘&)
(o] ® | B3 200x200%6:0 SHS 35029
! P1 5 B5 200x200x6.0 SHS 349.60
S or S . 1) | T
X. X0. M
P1 « ' B9 200x200x6.0 SHS PRLRT
R ! QP1 B10 200x200x6.0 SHS 232.7
o ] I (oY | E]; %88)(%8%)(6'0 SHS 257'1?,
| x200x6.0 SHS '
S ;]M 5 B13 200x200x6.0 SHS ggg.go
o (] B | N 1 B4 200x200x6.0 SHS 24 0'35
&8 1 _ | @.‘ | B15 200x200x6.0 SHS 345.39
— r— —P1} B1) | B20 250 PFC 219.30
D . & = i
I N B30 460 UB 82 1 :315'3;
& Sl /1) i . e Tk
. & N 552 460 U £3° (LT ORLY
82 1597.
B o i i ' ' Rl
| ] B36 460 UB 82.1 zéffg
P B37 460 UB 82.1 '
® , @ 134152
B G @., L., % | e g 51
~ = x6.0 SH 133.21
- = o C4 50x150x6.0 SHS
o [ Q | ’[p»] ) D-II C5 50x150x6.0 SHS 2898
P1 [(—\I"‘ LN“ =f I 83 200 UB 22.3 30.87
. @ cia %CO UB 22.3 31.05
(o ! [P1] 50 UB 31.4 211.74
@“ | C15 250 UC 72.9 697.56
N | ! Cl6 250 UC 72.9 697 56
o o e ==
UC 96. 097.59
N ~N C19 310 UC 96.8 067.38
= =) I 9 & . LN X
> . : 81.49
N P1 I («\31 (= P1 © © C22 410 UB 59.7 89’,(;1
| P14 23
= = P3 ~N B | P9] \E 460 UB 82.1 220.21
> P3 P3 P13 [ c24 460 UB 82. 228.90
111 !.:\.. :/\ o P3 —_—— — o) _ C25 ZEO JB Q2 4 ,3356
< = | !N P3] I — P3 < - @ C26 460 UB §2' ’50::0
P1 [C; & C29 460 0 K :32'09
(o P P1 &= 60 UB 82. 206.10
~ S P2 0 460 UB 82.1
| = S g - | i —ElK
@ 51 S35 530 UB 82.0 017.83
! (o P2 0 UB 82.0 00489
8 © ! @u I < CG314 5V3§§3%§/2 50 013,39
© ,
o o (o] @ P1] P G2 MSS200/15 28;2%
) | (o] = P2 < G3 MSS200/15 555
@ , (oY = o G4 MSS200/15 12.01
|||| o =l | P2 ' &2 MSS30015 63.23
= ,
! (] & Gt MSS200/15 21
[p»] ) I 51 ! < G12 MSS200/15 43.94
@.‘ @.‘ ;] P2 I G13 MSS250/18 57.61
— .P1 [(_\l_‘ g]g MSS250/18 56.16
N ! - @ | . [p»] ) = G20 33358852 %'2
"" () ©o| & | © B2 ' 8% MSS200/15 2595
! — LY —- — P3 Q=& G26 MSS200/15 20.77
m :P33 ! ;] . | (] [pg] S P10 329 MSS200/15 3052
————— - | MSS200/15 12.65
P3 P10 ' G35 MSS250/18 5747
! & > Bl P1 - —® & NSS300712 0.9
— = — e oy
— ; i 12.25
&0 N [P1] Ga7 MSS200/15 3
! = _ 15 0.51
N 9 & ' © . S a0
9 g = AN X e — ] 1
_ ' &1 . & | S e
— 2 _ , j 52.52
. I = S 2 1
o — ” . P1 | < G78 MSS250/18 80.57
S ~N = _ [p1 | I | G79 MSS250/18 81.15
o P1 '~ , G80 MSS250/18 71.25
~ = ! P1 | B71) ge2 VS532071a g0.04
~ — — 18 71.
) | - 9 o G j P -
@ 2 | — P1 | P1 X c98 V88308§‘ 5 2?’_38
S T o T ' L L
18 35.37
Y = ) | ' P1 < Ei MSS300/18 75.00
= ' [P1] MSS300/18 7601
, , F1) = en —t5 pe VSS30014 76.00
= | =] AP1 7 MSS250/18 23328
T L . Sl — e
—— | 4
Lﬁ ‘m — P10 MSS200/18 %2%2
” =73 | N P1 g ®71) g P11 MSS200/18 3537
i = ;l : N 55 P13 MSS200/18 35.37
N— L6l N I 3 | P15 VR2520718 go.d2
= : = ——P4——— P11) (g P16 VMSS250/18 5403
P5) P4) F5) | P17 MSS250/18 3089
PS P5) | ! ) - @ H MES20018 58.28
| R RE 20 3840
| ! RB2 RB 20 30.25
| RB4 RB 20 27.03
RB5 RB 20 3704
- o
oy
¢ 9665 9665 Roo RedBiacs SSTRE e
o D iabrace se 25
7 9665 ¥ 6500 5213 35 %g z)opg?o
¥ 4071
RB13 RB 20 =
@ RB14 RB 20 §6E138
® © o 2 I
@ @ RB17 ReidBrace Set RB20 3O%QO9
C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
PLAN . B 28/03/2023 BSW
SURLINS BR||\3/GI EW NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL A 1/03/2023 BSW e
S CALE 1’ 100 ING & GR'DL'NES ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author D
N escription
‘ SDCAD LIMITED Date Name  |Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
CAD TECHNICIAN Orde_f 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Dat
Detailer | 1/03/2023 BSW Architect | SAMPLE -
P: 022 306 7505 Scale EYY ; 17/04/2023
E: BRAD@3DBAD.BD.NZ 1:100 PrOJeCt No: DraWing Num.
W: 3pcAD.cO.NZ ' T.B.C 1008 A
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

}< -—
o
=)
o
©
<

}< -—
o
S
)
o))

}< -—
o
S
=)
N
< 1

- Q@
P
. %
0)06‘
i

9665

4l

9665

9665

6500

©

PLAN VIEW

REID BRACING & GRIDLINES

SCALE: 1:100

x

I Mark Part Name ASM Weight
1 METALCRAFT BRI 3.58
2 METALCRAFT BRI 4.64
3 METALCRAFT BRI 3.59
4 METALCRAFT BRI 4.65
5 METALCRAFT BRI 3.58
8 TD METALCRAFT BRJ 3.58
9 TD METALCRAFT BRJ 3.58
10 TD METALCRAFT BRJ 3.58
14 TD METALCRAFT BRJ 3.59
15 TD METALCRAFT BRI 3.79
16 TD METALCRAFT BRI 1.70
17 TD METALCRAFT BRI 5.07
18 TD METALCRAFT BRI 5.73
20 TD METALCRAFT BRI 1.82
21 TD METALCRAFT BRI 448
22 TD METALCRAFT BRI 2.70
23 TD METALCRAFT BRI 3.58
24 STD METALCRAFT BRI 2.96
25 STD METALCRAFT BRI 3.98
26 STD METALCRAFT BRI 1.68
27 STD METALCRAFT BRI 4.64
31 STD METALCRAFT BRI 3.59
32 STD METALCRAFT BRI 5.06
33 STD METALCRAFT BRI 5.72
43 STD METALCRAFT BRI 3.58
45 TD METALCRAFT BRJ 1.70
46 TD METALCRAFT BRJ 4.49
47 TD METALCRAFT BRJ 1.74
48 TD METALCRAFT BRI 2.7
49 TD METALCRAFT BRJ 3.59
50 TD METALCRAFT BRI 3.50
51 TD METALCRAFT BRI 5.06
52 TD METALCRAFT BR 572
B1 200x200x6.0 SHS 349.60
B3 200x200x6.0 SHS 350.52
B5 200x200x6.0 SHS 349.60
B6 200x200x6.0 SHS 348.89
B8 200x200x6.0 SHS 353.04
B9 200x200x6.0 SHS 238.37
B10 200x200x6.0 SHS 232.76
B11 200x200x6.0 SHS 237.15
B12 200x200x6.0 SHS 240.60
B13 200x200x6.0 SHS 350.27
B14 200x200x6.0 SHS 240.39
B15 200x200x6.0 SHS 345.39
B20 250 PEC 219.30
B28 410 UB 59.7 1174.21
B29 460 UB 82.1 1345.31
B30 460 UB 82.1 1341.52
B31 460 UB 82.1 1344.28
B32 460 UB 82.1 1580.19
B33 460 UB 82.1 1597.20
B34 460 UB 82.1 1597.20
B35 460 UB 82.1 640.34
B36 460 UB 82.1 264.45
B37 460 UB 82.1 1341.52
B39 200x200x6.0 SHS 351.0
C3 50x150x6.0 SHS 133.21
C4 50x150x6.0 SHS 150.65
C5 50x150x6.0 SHS 150.79
C6 200 UB 22.3 130.87
Cc7 200 UB 22.3 131.05
C14 250UB 314 211.74
C15 250UC 72.9 697.56
C16 250UC 72.9 697.56
C17 250 UC 72.9 700.87
C18 310 UC 96.8 097.59
C19 310 UC 96.8 067.38
C20 360 UB 56.7 723.18
C21 410 UB 59.7 881.49
C22 410 UB 59.7 891.01
C23 460 UB 82.1 220.21
C24 460 UB 82.1 228.90
C25 460 UB 82.1 133.56
C26 460 UB 82.1 150.10
c27 460 UB 82.1 150.10
Cc28 460 UB 82.1 132.09
C29 460 UB 82.1 206.10
C30 460 UB 82.1 220.21
C31 530 UB 82.0 009.33
C32 530 UB 82.0 017.83
C33 530 UB 82.0 004.89
C34 530 UB 82.0 013.39
G1 MSS300/15 63.23
G2 MSS200/15 29.45
G3 MSS200/15 20.77
G4 MSS200/15 12.01
G5 MSS300/15 63.23
G7 MSS200/15 21.02
G11 MSS200/15 43.94
G12 MSS200/15 43.94
G13 MSS250/18 57.61
G16 MSS250/18 56.16
G19 MSS250/18 42.14
G20 MSS200/15 12.24
G25 MSS200/15 29.45
G26 MSS200/15 20.77
G29 MSS200/15 30.52
G30 MSS200/15 12.65
G35 MSS250/18 57.47
G36 MSS250/18 56.96
G40 MSS300/15 41.89
G43 MSS200/15 21.02
G45 MSS200/15 12.25
G47 MSS200/15 30.51
G51 MSS250/18 57.60
G53 MSS250/18 23.25
G54 MSS250/18 60.01
G59 MSS250/18 37.47
G66 MSS250/18 24.00
G71 MSS250/18 52.52
G72 MSS250/18 22 .97
G74 MSS250/18 56.16
G78 MSS250/18 80.57
G79 MSS250/18 81.15
G80 MSS250/18 71.25
G81 MSS250/18 80.64
G82 MSS250/18 71.39
G83 MSS250/18 57.47
G84 MSS250/18 56.96
G98 MSS300/15 41.89
P1 MSS300/18 76.00
P2 MSS200/18 35.37
P3 MSS300/18 75.99
P4 MSS300/18 76.01
P5 MSS300/18 76.00
P6 MSS300/18 76.00
P7 MSS250/18 63.22
P8 MSS250/18 40.89
P9 MSS200/18 35.38
P10 MSS200/18 35.36
P11 MSS200/18 35.37
P13 MSS200/18 35.37
P14 MSS250/18 42.92
P15 MSS250/18 56.82
P16 MSS250/18 54.03
P17 MSS250/18 40.89
P18 MSS250/18 58.28
P19 MSS300/18 50.60
RB1 RB 20 26.40
RB2 RB 20 30.25
RB4 RB 20 27.03
RB5 RB 20 31.04
RB6 RB 20 31.14
RB7 RB 25 41.09
RB8 RB 25 40.66
RB9 ReidBrace Set RB25 0.00
RB10 RB 25 40.90
RB12 RB 25 40.71
RB13 RB 20 26.83
RB14 RB 20 31.10
RB15 RB 20 31.31
RB16 RB 20 30.99
RB17 ReidBrace Set RB20 0.00
C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL A oo B[ T —
ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
3 D B A D L I M IT E D Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
‘ Order | 150012023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
CAD TECHNICIAN Detailer_| 11032023 Bsw Architect_| SAMPLE 17/04/2023
P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
E: BRAD@3DCcAD.cO.NZ 1:100 TB.C 1009 A

= —

W: 3pbcAD.cOo.NZ

THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

' ' Mark Part Name ASM Weight
C9 250 PFC 227.74
C21 410 UB 59.7 881.49
C25 460 UB 82.1 1133.56
C26 460 UB 82.1 1150.10
c27 460 UB 82.1 1150.10
C28 460 UB 82.1 1132.09
G1 MSS300/15 63.23
G5 MSS300/15 63.23
G6 MSS200/15 12.14
G14 MSS250/18 29.07
G23 MSS300/15 27.76
G24 MSS300/15 27.98
G79 MSS250/18 81.15
G80 MSS250/18 71.25
G82 MSS250/18 71.39
RB9 ReidBrace Set RB25 0.00
@ RB11 RB 25 39.17
@ 12(5
12]5 12/5 12]5 | f
o ® @ @ @ @ —~—®
o Q Q N M20x55
M20x55 N M20x55 N V20555 N M20x55 | N
(@] (@]
= a— — a—
PL1
PL1 PL1 PL1 PL1
\ I [
T T
| I | ! | | l‘ | | A H | / 1 \/\I 1
/i V\ | /7 w | /] \p | /\J\H | JL_
C28 I Cc27 C26 C25 I
®
®» ® %) ©
C28 c27 C26 C25 C21
i i i
n B l
I I |
eER- 20x55 | ri|i M20x55 rii M20x55 £ ri M20x55
| | | +0
I I [ J
o L i T B o - - - o L (e P B B B - - o R e R B - o s R B - - - o s - - - - - -
Lo < D g O T g Lo T g Lo T g Lo T g
' ! ‘ n- | N (. ' ‘ fl ‘ ' ‘ me
s . - \ I \ . - \ X \ . s H \ . Lo I ‘
‘% —_— - ‘%.qH i‘ _ _ "_qu- 1 _ ‘% all f‘ - —_ \% all {\
a 4 a a4 4 a 44\‘:?‘\ a A . h —— .4_4'-5'4‘} 4
AR FAE R GEL I A AR it N
Exsiting — Sitn <sitn Exsiting
460 UB 82.1 \ 460 UB 82.1 \ 460 UB 82.1 460 UB 82.1 410 UB 59.7
O, ® © © ® .
CAST IN DETAIL CAST IN DETAIL N DETAIL CAST IN DETAIL CAST IN DETAIL
SCALE: 1:10 SCALE: 1:10 SCALE: 1:10 SCALE: 1:10 SCALE: 1:10
@
40—% PL8 . 460 UB 82.1
I
A
\ v
| PL1 TYP
L\EP - X, - / 8 l\ FSBW  \\FLANG
T~ ;@\ 8.8
\\ ¥ : i — : i -
P TR - =TT ' A Y : Co ' < o _
271 x 5404 20 PL 'li--d - 'A. < i! S 260 UB821 4 -q .A
CAST IN WELD PLATE 1 ) el e A N ' <-|CAST IN FINGER BEAMS S 4 A A
I| . 1! . z L . . .
1 il as A ==J:_:,gf’:“-“-::-““-:::'_4''::::“““:f/““ e q. =
¥ Y 4 I - Yot |
1 . ///// A < |
| < < ' 4 4 : 1
| @7 - /// . < 2
4! =¢) @ /,”i/’/\) Y < '
I _ ./}/’/ = A < |
: a 27 4. 4 4 A v N4
: 257 < A A - .
7 . < 4. A
| ] - ///// ' . . A < < ! g
i Hbq //////// A Aﬂ : g _ . A | .
2L 4 : N A
% _ - S _ _ - R <
e g-=--—-------I- ““:A:f_“ e E Somsrmrmmreen <
@ C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
DETAIL: TYPICAL FINGER BEAM NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL A 110312023 BSW A __
WELD TYPE. BOLT TYPE ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
SCALE: 1:7.5’ Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
‘ 3 D B A D LI M IT E D Order | 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
CAD TECHNICIAN Detailer_| 11032023 Bsw Architect_| SAMPLE 17/04/2023
P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
E: BRAD@3DCcAD.cO.NZ 1:10,1:7.5 TB.C 1010 A

= —

W: 3pbcAD.cOo.NZ

THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

Mark Part Name ASM Weight
C22 410 UB 59.7 891.01
C23 460 UB 82.1 1220.21
C24 460 UB 82.1 1228.90
C29 460 UB 82.1 1206.10
C30 460 UB 82.1 1220.21
G5 MSS300/15 63.23
G21 MSS200/15 1.91
G25 MSS200/15 29.45
G26 MSS200/15 20.77
G78 MSS250/18 80.57
G81 MSS250/18 80.64
RB3 RB 25 41.27
RB9 ReidBrace Set RB25 0.00

50

= —

W: 3pbcAD.cOo.NZ

® : : ;
128 12 12l 128 12k
e — i i — N
| | | | — I— \
| | |
[M20x55 | [M20x55 | | M20x55 | | M20x55 | WiZox55]
Q K] E PLA N PL1 N PL1 ¥ PLA
(Q\| (Q\ (Q\ (q\| N
' . ® ® : ® ® : ® ' ® ® L ——®
C24 ‘ C23 C30 C29 C22 ‘
C24 C23 C30 C29 C22
ﬁ | | |
i i i |
i i i |
e Il ~ I TYE) ] | a9 ]
"i|= M20x55 rii 0x55 "il M20x55 : M20x55
I| - - - - - I| - - ll - - - - - - -l - - - \[
| Il | O | I | O | I | O O | Il |
o © o © o © © o
| Il | | I | | I | | Il |
I —— —— I — I — — —— — R I
o oo oo oo
| Il | | I | | I | | Il |
| VA' | | VK | | VA' | | H |
Exsiting
Exsiting Exsiting Exsiting Exsiting 410 UB 59.7
460 UB 82.1 460 UB 82.1 460 UB 82.1 460 UB 82.1
CAST IN DETAIL
CAST IN DETAIL CAST IN DETAIL CAST IN DETAIL CAST IN DETAIL SCALE. 1:10
SCALE: 1:10 SCALE: 1:10 SCALE: 1:10 SCALE: 1:10 C
D 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL A 1/03/2023 BSW IFA -
ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
‘ 3 D B A D L I M I T E D Order | 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
CAD TECHNICIAN Detailer | 1/03/2023 BSW Architect SAMPLE 17/04/2023
P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
E: BRAD@3DCcAD.cO.NZ 1:10 TB.C 1011 A

THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

' ' ' Mark MainPart of Assembly ASM Weight
C1 75x75x5.0 SHS 25.02
C20 360 UB 56.7 723.18
C31 530 UB 82.0 1009.33
C32 530 UB 82.0 1017.83
C33 530 UB 82.0 1004.89
C34 530 UB 82.0 1013.39
G52 MSS250/18 56.73
90 x 250 10 PL SG1 230 PFC 595.18
\\ﬁ
o o ©
(a9 o 0
— -— (@))
o o Lo
™ ™ 2
b v b v
165 x 400.2 10 Pl/ \ 165 x 400.2 10 PL
47 47
¢ ¢ 75x75x5.0 SHS - C1 ¢
_ O _ O O
3 N 3 ZPEC] & 3 5
X >= xx > 04 >
o el o o VA‘ o o .y &
T . (o) 1 ! . (o) 1 e | (o)
o Al o o a o o 5 o
<t O <Al ~— <t O < . ~— to 4b ~—
N S a1\ UsBP: 0.01 N A4 ] \WUSBP: 0.01 O = Il == \ussP: 0.01
- o= — ). - h
; - ‘\ EPCON C8 ; ‘ EPCON C8 : EPCON C8
(M) o x3 M12x160 ()] _ - x3 M12x160 D x2 M12x170
w MIN EMBED Ll ~_MIN EMBED T MIN EMBED
28] ¢ m ¢ o0 130
= = S
Ll L T
ANCHOR DETAIL ANCHOR DETAIL ANCHOR DETAIL
SCALE: 1:7.5 SCALE: 1:7.5 SCALE: 1:7.5
® ® ® ®
®
219x 5382 10PL 219x 5382 10PL 219x 5382 10PL 219x 5382 10PL
200 x 400 10 PL ! / ! / \ ' \ !
' / / / /
// \v/\ ] / 2 | / 7 _
o l o o | S © © o ° ° 2 R
é ? g %
L‘o) <> %} ”””””””””” =S iitticridisisdaa Z //é S o <> % o <> %”,’;:::::::::x:::: :::::::::;:::::::::::::;::::::::7///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////% o_ Y % o_ S
O é, \ Z é Z
A | Z ! 7
[ \
v I | \
C20) 134 50 — 532 C32 50 C31 50
44 125 | 125 44 125 | 125 125 | 125 125 | 125
50
A
® ® ® ® ®
360 UB 56.7 - C20 S 530 UB 82.0 - C33 S 530 UB 82.0 - C34 S 530 UB 82.0 - C32) 5 530 UB 82.0 - C31 S
3 84 : S 169 & 3 169 & 3 1 N 3 1 ~
75 75
i i > 14 f > o il > o i > o I\ >
o \ o o \ o o \ e o \ o o \ i
o) ] Te) ()] Te) () To) (@) To) (M)
Te) ) i i N (o) i . 19) : 19) T AN 9] N
NI Q i : o = : ) = T 1 o = 1 o
: Aq.- : N <. i Aq i o N <. Aq i N <. i Aq o N <. i Aq i N
O A . | A =| '. o , USBP: 0.02 . A | A C | A \.USBP: 0.02 o A | A C | , USBP: 0.02 o A | A C | , A USBP: 0.02 o A | A C | , A USBP: 0.02
. I : — = o) + o) . o) + Te) . '
CLQ — < ||| . =|| - — (Q\] — < =|= :h = (Q\] — < =|= :h EPCON C8 (Q\] — < =|= :h - (q\| — < =|= :h L =
||| || : < EPCON C8 . =|= =|| EPCON C8 . =|= =|| < x4 M16x305 =|= . =|| < EPCON G8 . =|= =|| g EPCON C8
i l.\ x4 M16x310 i I x4 M16x305 ki :-i\ MIN EMBED bl I'i\ SN EMEED i i'i\ NN ENBED
1| - =~ 250 S il o ,J_, ~ MIN EMBED B W o ,J_, ST~ (290 . o |J_| 250 . w4 |J_| T~ [250
D_ P A . \/\ o . ~ D A \/\ p . ; D P A \/\ o . D A A4 \/\ A : < ———— D A A \/\ A : <
Ll L L L L
m m m m m
S = = = =
Ll L L L L
®
ANCHOR DETAIL ANCHOR DETAIL ANCHOR DETAIL ANCHOR DETAIL ANCHOR DETAIL
SCALE: 1:7.5 SCALE: 1:7.5 SCALE: 1:7.5 SCALE: 1:7.5 SCALE: 1:7.5
C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL S 7 = —
ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
‘ 3 D B A D LI M IT E D Order 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
CAD TECHNICIAN Detailer_| 11032023 Bsw Architect_| SAMPLE 17/04/2023
P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
E: BRAD@3DCcAD.cO.NZ 1:75 TB.C 1012 A
W: 3pbcaAabp.ca.NZ
THESE PLANS & THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

46

10 PL

cC
2]
93]
v
o
o
]

EPCON C8

x2 M16x255
MIN EMBED

50 %8
(F1123 ) 350 x 350 10 PL 50 ci18
/ \
/ \ /
o
N~
o
N~
0
o
N
o
$
(F1081 ) 100 x 260 1OPL/ 75
20 46
©
310 UC 96.8 - C18 250 PFC - C8
2929 \¢
@)
- <C
@) o
o \ >
o -W \ : o
To) ! I ()]
2 =
s 'Aqg.i | S
o g e WLl
o |||||| _ =|= |||__
: N i
} ='|< Ell\ \\ 200
d | 4 ¢" .
TR
0O m EPCON C8
= S x4 M16x305
w w MIN EMBED

ANCHOR DETAIL

SCALE: 1:7.5

250

, C10

O % Z //////A'/////////%

® ®

% ! _

, F1081 ) 100 x 260

00
O
™

%

%

7

%

b7 L ////////////////%

o é

= é

—o | @ |

7 7

é é

4 ! .

F1123 ) 350 x 350 10 Pl7/ 50 I8

310 UC 96.8 - C19

2929 ¢
_ @)
- <
8 al
\ >
o i o
O ::ﬁ o
0 i \
| o
i:i} Aq“ _ N
ol S a4 :i":i 4 :!- i|i | \useP:o02
B N _ ‘il o
QN = & bl e
IS e
”J il _ ~— =
x— 2 . ﬂ. d-\ .
ills -
L
0 m EPCON C8
= =S x4 M16x305
L L hzﬂél\(l:)EMBED

©

ANCHOR DETAIL
SCALE: 1:7.5

C11

ST o o]
(F1081 ) 100 x 260 1OPL/ 104
46 90
0
250 PFC - C11 96 5
) <
8 o
>_
o ) o
% . ()]
AN
4 o
h ! < | o (q\]
S - i|i 4 i|i USBP: 0.02
N 7= ||| ||| L=
_ it S EPCON C8
I [es
a <¢ I 200
L
(a8
=
L

©

ANCHOR DETAIL
SCALE: 1:7.5

Mark MainPart of Assembly ASM Weight
C8 250 PF 133.38
C9 250 PF 227.74
C10 250 PF 227.74
C11 250 PF 144.24
C12 250 PF 116.43
C13 250 PF 116.43
C18 310 UC 96.8 1097.59
C19 310 UC 96.8 1067.38
C25 460 UB 82.1 1133.56
100 x 260 10 PL o 100 x 260 10PL
\
(F1108 ) 100x260 10P 34 70
36
®
250 PFC - -
C13] 44 « 250PFC-C12| 36 v 250PFC-CI| 29 X
. O . O . ’ O
O o O o O o
4 > r > 14 >
o \/\ Y o T \/\ T nd (o T \/\ T n'd
o 0 o) i I 0 o) i I 0
Te} T~ L ~ L i
A T o A o Ao o
! ﬂ_.._ N ! ﬂ_.. (q\ Lo 'Aq_--, AN
= ) i|i 4 i|i \USBP: 0.02 = o i|i USBP: 0.02 = » ﬂl RER P USBP: 0.02
N N i|i | i|i T EPCON C8 AN N i i i|i [ [EPconcs N . i| M T [eeoones
! L ! : 2 M16x255 b7 B 2 M16x255
-~ 1™~ N D - H_,"\ g(l)l\(l) EMBED Sl )2’\5'(')'\(‘)5'\/'5(50
a < ¢ . a g J\ . a ¢
L LLl (NN
o a8 (a1
= = =
L LLl L
® ® ©
ANCHOR DETAIL ANCHOR DETAIL ANCHOR DETAIL
SCALE: 1:7.5 SCALE: 1:7.5 SCALE: 1:7.5
C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL S 7 T .2 —
ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
‘ 3 D B A D LI M IT E D Order | 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
CAD TECHNICIAN Detailer [ 17/04/2023 BSW Architect SAMPLE 17/04/2023
P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
E: BRAD@3DCcAD.cO.NZ 1:75 TB.C 1013 A
W: 3bcAD.ca.NZ
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

I I l ' Mark MainPart of Assembl

30, PROJ.

y ASM Weight
5 TD METALCRAFT BRIDGE| 3.58
9 TD METALCRAFT BRIDGE| 3.58
34 TD METALCRAFT BRIDGE 6.45
c2 89x89x3.5 SHS 27.80
C3 150x150x6.0 SHS 133.21
C4 150x150x6.0 SHS 150.65
Sl
7 ® © ® ® R
C15 . 597.
84] 2811 6770 9665 9665 6500 c1s 220UC 729 897.50
c17 250 UC 72.9 700.87
C20 360 UB 56.7 723.18
@l g BN ey
21 ) .
% €16, €15 7L C 3 C34 530 UB 82.0 1013.39
@ AN - Fg— = = = ¥ = = = = = = — = = = = = = = 11| = = - o _@ G8 MSS250/18 56.73
Er ! o)) o | o | o ) G12 MSS200/15 43.94
I~ § | g | | g ; g - G15 MSS250/18 55.29
3 TR I
G34 .
N ! ' ! ! ! G46 MSS200/15 30.63
Lk G79 MSS250/18 81.15
G89 MSS250/18 50.01
! ! ! ! ! G92 MSS250/18 50.01
N G99 MSS300/15 41.89
9 | | | | | Rl PA1 150x150x12 EA 4.02
@ S
| | | |
B | | | | |
o
. C4 . . . €5 .
@ S i - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ — — : | =) @
O 0
12
5 2890 | 6770 9665 9665 3600 | 2888
® ® © © ®
COLUMN CENTERS & MAIN PART NUMBER
SCALE: 1:100
RL: +7mtr
® ® ©
185 5050 5050 185
5050 12]4 12|4
85 | ' 180 x 250 10 PL 180x250 10 PL = T 505 T‘
: © P : | \ \
8 g 4 \ _
3 t 3 ° 3 Tl S e 1l 2 ) B |l
o — o o oT = ol A =
© ® 0 ® © ® ~ é N T T = Gi7 T
0 I Y I 7
0 -
X / / J ! 12 ' :
275 x 375 10 PL 275x375 10PL i | / J\ \ [ I
——@® C16 ! Existing Cast in ' ' Existing Cast in
150 x 200 25 PL c15 Exsiing Cast in 120 x 200 28 PL
@ 150 x200 25PL
275x375 10PL
® ©
150x150x6.0 SHS - C3 150x150x6.0 SHS - C4 150x150x6.0 SHS - G5 200 UB 223 - C6 200UB 22.3- C7 . Cis > GE o &
: : ) 12 ) S ¢ I I I
S S S S ’ E,sz.zﬁ;& Ekéﬂﬁ}%
\ g \ % \ g EL: \ ey o 8 PLATE i 8 PLATE i 8
H | — ) H \ T H \ H 1l i | 1 o ' o o +7
L -!l N — — — — : L #HLL\ — — — = = o~ ——— — ; = —— —— - N——— — M —=r M~ ~ A
o |T: _ 4}« ” \\UsBP: 7 & o l_..A* Aﬁ': :TI UsBP:7 & o A4 :H: :H: Aq 1-__.}*1.__.[M ® o !' v o \USBP: 7 3 o j}q o \UsBP: 7 J T = - T J -
< = i il = eroones 2 e I | el it 5= [EPooNcs T W T bowmedss O = I = oo IR
I : lj‘\u\& x4 M12x160 | I n g e li\q\i\ x2 M12x160 ' _ MIN EMBED : \ x2 M16x165 ¢ i A— \f V ¢
; . ] MIN EMBED . - : . ' \ - MIN EMBED . — N 130 . ) /{ : MIN EMBED
- N il S / G ! NS 5 a - kel
L LLI EPCON C8 L L Ll
m m x2 M12x160 m A1) A1)
S S MIN EMBED = = =
L L 130 L L L
ANCHOR DETAIL ANCHOR DETAIL ANCHOR DETAIL @ @ @
SCALE. 175 SCALE: 1.7.5 SGALE: 1:7.5 @
CAST IN DETAIL CAST IN DETAIL CAST IN DETAIL
SCALE: 1:7.5 SCALE: 1:7.5
c 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL S T2 S I 2 —
ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
‘ 3 D B A D LI M IT E D Order | 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
CAD TECHNICIAN Detailer | 1/03/2023 BSW Architect | SAMPLE 17/04/2023
P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
E: BRAD@3DCAD.CcO.NZ 1:10,1:100,1:7.5 TB.C 1014 A
‘ W: 3pcAD.CcO.NZ
THESE PLANS & THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

Mark Part Name ASM Weight
3 METALCRAFT BRI 3.59
5 METALCRAFT BRI 3.58
7 METALCRAFT BRI 3.58
8 METALCRAFT BRI 3.58
14 METALCRAFT BRI 3.59
30 METALCRAFT BRI 2.89
4 METALGRAFT BRI 538
44 L F .
Q) 3) (4) B1 200x200x6.0 SHS 349.60
B2 200x200x9.0 SHS 493.11
B3 200x200x6.0 SHS 350.52
B5 200x200x6.0 SHS 349.60
B8 200x200x6.0 SHS 353.04
. @ . TRES G e
B1 35 XL AIXO. L OF -
704 850 850.850,1100 1100 B B20 250 PEC 219.30
11831 B39, g B22 300 PF 755.90
5 = i e
- | ! = )
G267 B20 G51 B25 300 PF 755.25
£ / B26 310 UB 46.2 402.80
T | T 10493 = 20 UB 827 As 5
< Y o . o] .
S . - o d 4 B35 260 UB 82 1 640 34
16&1\ 5 1c|)315 Il o13 B22 = > os) ! N = S0 O 103
= o . \ .
. a s = ™Ml Ci 75x75x5.0 SHS 2502
L, © = i = = ' 8469 2 LB e 37,05
[ 7 A :
I G =|| g L LI B A
(s2} [Te) <t O . J.
e |17 617 o (om 617 T = 7269 = U85 155326
X imber G87 (o)) » » - 5 . 1 E
140H x 45W (e @1 (22l | < i _ o6 460 UB 82 1 1150.10
| £ % © c28 480 UB 85 1132:09
— B2 G3 G8 G75 G33 : 1132.
2 _ _ AR ) S G211 |[1 _ C33 530 UB 82.0 1004.89
e 5 S N b N C34 530 UB 82.0 013.39
— = B26 : G76 G77 G1 MSS300/15 63.23
o \ - G3 MSS200/15 20.77
— \ | é / G5 MSS300/15 63.23
: : : 1[0 G8 MSS250/18 56.73
@jz" Z '—‘ o G9 MSS250/18 10.86
B27 (e)) G13 MSS250/18 57.61
© G17 MSS250/18 16.22
3 2400 3676 2400 1735 2400 2641 |7 N~ G19 MSS250/18 42.14
§ G22 MSS250/18 2.27
- 1 = G26 MSS200/15 20.77
: s ot
G3 < Y.
(60 < — G34 MSS250/18 19.48
3 45 .
o 2 sl 2280
G2e) (2 52 .
0 (620) T 53 MSS250/18 2325
S — : G54 VMSS250/18 60.01
peR AR & e T e, ' Y . g55 xgg%ggjl g 28.88)
56 .
G57 MSS250/18 23.35
OPENINGS 5169 6200 17500 500 a5a MSS250/18 2905
o NSS250718 2606
60 .
12000 18000 G61 MSS250/18 59.00
G75 MSS250/18 49.96
G76 MSS250/18 49.96
@ ® e i —
G81 .
G82 MSS250/18 71.39
- ELEVATION: GRID: A - EAST = NSS520715 18:98
S BOLT TYPE & MAIN PART NUMBER 20/ 18.
Tr G88 MSS250/18 16.22
SCALE: 1:75 HD1 42.4x3.2 CHS 99.48
HD2 42.4x3.2 CHS 140.51
P1 MSS300/18 76.00
M12x45 P3 MSS300/18 75.99
: P4 MSS300/18 76.01
| P5 MSS300/18 76.00
P6 MSS300/18 76.00
P7 MSS250/18 63.22
P8 MSS250/18 40.89
P16 MSS250/18 54.03
P17 MSS250/18 40.89
RB1 RB 20 26.40
RB2 RB 20 30.25
RB3 RB 25 41.27
RB4 RB 20 27.03
RB5 RB 20 31.04
RB7 RB 25 41.09
RB8 RB 25 40.66
RB9 ReidBrace Set RB25 0.00
RB11 RB 25 39.17
RB13 RB 20 26.83
|—> RB14 RB 20 31.10
A RB15 RB 20 31.31
RB17 ReidBrace Set RB20 0.00
= ¢ \/\ | SG1 230 PFC 595.18
& B-B
—;w; §
(4]
8 / 5 ®
2
0 A 2 TS 56 ,
8.8 g 4 d ' M12x30
~ B | -
S —=—1° |Fm= =
o o M12x30 ‘ 5 =1
o & & o * ' 3t e
3 3 — | - N
M20x65 p oo o) [Mi2x30 A _1u ¢ ' :
_ _ | — — i 8.8 / Ol 46
|
el 43 55 : A B v et Cb F \DETAIL
/ C \DETAIL 6 v A
m 1015 1 Scale: 115 G53 1015 /Scale: 1:7.5
e Dol /D \DETALL (E \DETAILL
- C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL A 1/03/2023 BSW IFA __
ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
‘ SDCAD LIMITED Order | 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
CAD TECHNIGIAN Detailer |1/03/2023 BSW Architect SAMPLE 17/04/2023
P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
E: BRAD@3DCAD.cO.NZ 1:15,1:7.5,1:75 TB.C 1015 A

W: 3pbcAD.cOo.NZ

= —

THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

I ' ' ' Mark Part Name ASM Weight
B1 200x200x6.0 SHS 349.60
B2 200x200x9.0 SHS 493.11
B3 200x200x6.0 SHS 350.52
B5 200x200x6.0 SHS 349.60
B6 200x200x6.0 SHS 348.89
B7 300 PEC 747.98
B8 200x200x6.0 SHS 353.04
@ B13 200x200x6.0 SHS 350.27
Q) B15 200x200x6.0 SHS 34539
B22 300 PFC 755.90
B23 300 PEC 755.25
C B24 300 PEC 755.25
016 B25 300 PFC 755.25
| | , B31 460 UB 82.1 1344.28
®34) B34 460 UB 82.1 1597.20
2x B1 . . - 3 £ o o B35 460 UB 82.1 1640.34
- 34— 3— g 3+ ° ° L - L ! 536 20020060 SHS 35101
W 3 T v B39 X XO. .
i . 2x B1 Ci5 250 UC 72.9 697.56
— . R s vyt e L EaE s
L £ . . .
A vy s I e
5 . 1 £
' 10161\ f|| 17123 Cor 480 UB 8- 12010
| | 1T T | 1016 C29 460 UB 82.1 1206.10
| I C30 460 UB 82.1 1220.21
= — G1 MSS300/15 63.23
I I I I G5 MSS300/15 63.23
1|© G11 MSS200/15 43.94
O L G12 MSS200/15 43.94
| | L . G23 MSS300/15 27.76
fish G29 MSS200/15 30.52
™ G46 MSS200/15 30.63
2xB2] | , il | G47 MSS200/15 30.51
™ — G94 MSS300/15 63.23
N P1 MSS300/18 76.00
! ! £ h e P3 MSS300/18 75.99
< = (S P4 MSS300/18 76.01
N P5 MSS300/18 76.00
! | o (== P6 MSS300/18 76.00
o — (B15 PL4 80x170 10PL 2.60
RB1 RB 20 26.40
RB2 RB 20 30.25
! ! =1 RB3 RB 25 41.27
e RB4 RB 20 27.03
4] — RB5 RB 20 31.04
I el RB7 RB 25 41.09
& RB8 RB 25 40.66
22 — RB9 ReidBrace Set RB25 0.00
[ | el | RB11 RB 25 39.17
RB13 RB 20 26.83
Py — RB14 RB 20 31.10
| | i | +0 RB15 ___RB20 31.31
0 I N RB17 ReidBrace Set RB20 0.00
4046 11500 9000 17500 460 40
12000 9000 18000
@ @ ® @
<< ELEVATION: GRID: B - EAST .
BOLT TYPE & MAIN PART NUMBER
SCALE: 1:75
7 7 s —-1
|
Y/ N\7J Y\ :
3 == ::{:------%
2 N\’ K\ S :
-d
M20x70
8.8/TB
M20x70
SoTE
\ .
= = =
® @ _
N/
127 750 ~ M20x50
I ‘@, 8.8/TB
no_
g Ig/l812x50 —— @ —
I @
+9.274 S— ! & M20x70
8.8 b E
M12x45 | %_ Tt
8.8 B 3
= %
DETAIL: 460UB 82.1
> BWBS 50/25
BOLT TYPE & MAIN PART NUMBER
- A 1 _ _ _ _ _ A _ _ 1 _ _ _ _ SCALE: 1:7.5
\ \
L 254 123 . 460 |40
D 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
@ C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
® @ NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL S 7 N L2 —
m D ETAI L ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS |ndeX Date AUthor Descnptlon
1016 /Scale: 1:15 Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
m DETAIL m DETAI L \\/ ‘ 3 D B A D L I M I T E D Order 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
1016 /Scale: 1:15 1016 /Scale: 1:15 CAD TECHNICIAN Detailer |7/03/2023 BSW Architect | SAMPLE 17/04/2023

P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num. A

E: BRAD@3DCcAD.cO.NZ 1:15,1:7.5,1:75 TB.C 1016
W: 3pcAD.cO.NZ
THESE PLANS & THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

Mark MainPart of Assembly ASM Weight
B1 200x200x6.0 SHS 349.60
B2 200x200x9.0 SHS 493.11
B3 200x200x6.0 SHS 350.52
B5 200x200x6.0 SHS 349.60
B6 200x200x6.0 SHS 348.89
B7 300 PEC 747.98
@ o SO0 00s8 0 SHS 34539
B15 x200x6. )
1 3 4 B22 300 PFC 755.90
O O B23 300 PEC 755.25
B24 300 PFC 755.25
B25 300 PFC 755.25
g B30 460 UB 82.1 1341.52
! 5B | | B33 460 UB 82.1 1597.20
533) xB5 A B39 200x200x6.0 SHS 351.01
2x B1 . o a 3 f o - 1017 C15 250 UC 72.9 697.56
oy v o c . S — A m—1 1
+ 4 = o 2x B1 (B30) : TR
. = | e e /. C25 460 UB 82.1 1133.56
B . o R e J0LE 22 12040
T - _ 7 . ]
C L L —f— (2x83) C28 460 UB 82.1 132.09
19, LIt = C29 460 UB 82. 206.10
| ol e | = MSS300175 555
G1 .
; 223 B2 b G5 MSS300/15 63.23
| i Rl G11 MSS200/15 43.94
I G12 MSS200/15 43.94
o ] G24 MSS300/15 27.98
| | I G94 MSS300/15 63.23
1m0 G96 MSS300/15 63.23
5 7 L G100 MSS300/15 58.02
, n N ’ P1 MSS300/18 76.00
s P3 MSS300/18 75.99
% e P4 MSS300/18 76.01
sk B | P5 MSS300/18 76.00
— P6 MSS300/18 76.00
1017 PA1 150x150x12 EA 4.02
= | PL4 80x170 10PL 2.60
(B2) RB1 RB 20 26.40
RB2 RB 20 30.25
= ! I% RB3 RB 25 41.27
RB4 RB 20 27.03
RB5 RB 20 31.04
RB6 RB 20 31.14
2! =1 RB9 ReidBrace Set RB25 0.00
RB10 RB 25 40.90
i — RB11 RB 25 39.17
2l RB12 RB 25 40.71
5 9 RB16 RB 20 30.99
& — 1O RB17 ReidBrace Set RB20 0.00
X N
+0
40460 11500 9000 17500 460 40
12000 9000 18000
o @ ® @
South
-+ ELEVATION: GRID: C - EAST 7
@ BOLT TYPE & MAIN PART NUMBER
SCALE: 1:75 @
\ i ALL PAT
NE— i Installed by
G | EE others o15
C15 h. = 4 i V20555
!’ gy —
O e i s N C © T 5
‘.' | I: %) Exsiting Cast in
© / i & 150 x 200 25 PL
xJ i ¢
¢ ) 41 e il Y
NM20x65 / \ ~
8.8 (O]
® D-D] ®
A-A 5
D 5 Dy
M12x30 $
P1 P1 4.6
7.4CON Y = 5
T - T
"""""" '§;|| ||;3 —— - ¥ S| [Fa—-———————-
o = | : — o\l: £ X M20x55
i < = = g B
A s — P — - PLATE
----------- B o ' O :
M12x30 / 1 '
4.6 M12x30 —1
4, 4
6 4 )
\
_ B33 B30
C-C
B-B
@ B \DETAIL
1017 /Scale: 1:15
c 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
m D ETAI L B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
1017 JScale 115 NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL A 110312023 BSW A __
\\_/ C ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
‘ 3 D B A D L I M IT E D Order | 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
CAD TECHNICIAN Detailer | 1/03/2023 BSW Architect | SAMPLE 17/04/2023
P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
E: BRAD@3DCAD.cO.NZ 1:15,1:75 TB.C 1017 A
W: 3pcAD.cO.NZ
‘ THESE PLANS & THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/
AutoCAD SHX Text
PL3 TO CAS-IN PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PL3 TO CAS-IN PLATE


' ' ' . ! Mark Part Name ASM Weight
7 TD METALCRAFT BRIDGE| 3.58
8 TD METALCRAFT BRIDGE| 3.58
54 TD METALCRAFT BRIDGE| 3.94
B1 200x200x6.0 SHS 349.60
B2 200x200x9.0 SHS 493.11
B3 200x200x6.0 SHS 350.52
0 SO0x5006 0 SHS T 345:90
B X X0. n .OY
Q) 3) (@) B8 200x200x6.0 SHS 353.04
B9 200x200x6.0 SHS 238.37
B10 200x200x6.0 SHS 232.76
o SO0x5006 0 SHS T 54080
B12 x200x6.0 SH .
| | 2748 2400 2852 2400 2559 2400 2641 = S00x200x6.0 SHS 54039
@ B12 B15 200x200x6.0 SHS 345.39
B11 " n 3 £ £ ~ B14 B17 250 PFC 263.66
. a S _fg a—3—3 | — . F B18 250 PFC 29370
: 3—3—3 ? - —_— B37) 1018 B22 300 PFC 755.90
j_j . — —_— | B23 300 PFC 755.25
\\ L B24 300 3:C 755.25
=T B . 1 .
o > —c —————~—— 532 260 UB 821 1580.19
| | B37 o o0UBB2T 1341.52
39
: ’ 623) (670 565 ﬁl B3 00x2 ggx:@&% SH 1 gl 0
I I C9 250 PFC 227.74
I G69 G27 G64 I C10 250 PFC 227.74
8449 C11 250 PFC 144.24
. . o o8 S c17 250 UC 72.9 700.87
& & = = &) 8) @) = E g 10U 008 108738
= o G17 G27 o G17) o . i .
, , 7249 _ 1018 C23 460 UB 82.1 1220.21
6749 S g : - jos2) 460 UB 82.1 1133.5
B 511 iy —y — > Y 460 UB 821 1150.10
, B10 , | | Pe) (Ge2)(Geg) || (PLE) PL6 : - jgg HE g%q i qgg.bg
Eg NZ Timber | | 2419 460 UB 82.7 206.10
| i 3 (2400 xdoW] | = | MSS300/75 555
> Al o 1018 MSS200/15 29.45
S | 4193 bl 22 ees Y PLS e MSS200/15 12.01
g | mm—— —— ) T ——11
G| = i : ; . ; MSS250/18 5,89
! S \ 518 S MSS200/15 43.94
| anls ] ) G I o MSS200/15 43.92
il ! 1018 C - g MSS250/18 16.22
. 2 B o 1018 i MSS200/15 29.45
¢ el | wa g g , oo
. ! = ™ © | MSS250/18 10.24
||t il | MSS250/18 13.88
MSS300/15 41.89
| | G105 MSS200/15 5.61
| MSS200/15 5.56
o — o T IR PRI = 3 s T T T T e T T T ——— MSS250/18 45.55
£ gt & pda e, e, 2 Ay a3 2, RTINS PG P P B B G A T TR LI T O LA 5. PP D L AR TR U 3 & P P LG_4)' R s VSSZ50/T 8 14.01
NSS520715 128
4OlF 11500 9000 1 129/6r 6201 2588 MSS250/18 24.00
460 00 90j305 308 o0
12000 9000 18000 3%%%28513 g%g%
@ @ @ MSS250/18 22.97
@ MSS250/18 71.25
South 122 554 MSS250/18 16.00
<+—— ELEVATION: GRID: D - EAST 152220118 U1 =
BOLT TYPE & MAIN PART NUMBER xgg%ggﬂg 15%%?
SCALE: 1:75 MSS250/18 50.0
MSS300/15 63.23
MSS300/15 41.89
MSS300/15 41.89
MSS300/15 4.40
MSS300/18 76.00
MSS200/18 35.37
MSS300/18 75.99
MSS300/18 76.01
MSS300/18 76.00
MSS300/18 76.00
MSS250/18 63.22
MSS200/18 35.38
MSS200/18 35.36
MSS200/18 35.37
MSS200/18 35.37
B.B (@) MSS250/18 4592
- A-A MSS250/18 58.28
5 R
" A S —
' o 20
|
13102 ,-,w..*-' ; RB 20 31.14
o BV VEA o 1157 L | ReidBrace Set RB25 0.00
= ! G62) < G62 jr i RB 25 40.90
~ o i __[kT S VA o | ! RB 25 39.17
3 I I i | N H B S Bz R 22 i
) o i ¢ ) o - . ReidBrace SetRB20 0.00
< < \ii\ < < Q D
~ <~ Py X = » Q)]
o o g/ls;l2x40 ii B17 o o -817 = “ Q
Qo+ 37 & —\\H\ | Q| +6.326 +6326 o % & o
\I: \I; 1] o
= = j}t’l*“ 7}\ T3 I I ST B31
b ~ ~ 1] | ~ ~
, ¢ i i s M12x30
G10 ) \M12x45 M12x45/ | i i: \{: i \M12x45 S Q Zﬂgzxso
B 8.8 | 8.8 X .
— ] 8.8 i | 8.8
[ ] I -
- - : - - - - \/,\ \; - - - %k \/,\' - - _1 = -
5 S LN ges) . 221
- A O A
= 5 F \DETAIL ©
/ B \DETAIL C \DETAIL D \DETAIL E @ © 1078 ) Scale: 1:15 D-D
1018 /Scale: 1:15 1018 /Scale: 1:15 1018 /Scale: 1:15 1018 /Scale: 1:15 C - C
C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL A 1/03/2023 BSW IFA __
ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
‘ SDCAD LIMITED Order | 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
CAD TECHNIGIAN Detailer | 1/03/2023 BSW Architect SAMPLE 17/04/2023
P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
E: BRAD@3DCAD.CcO.NZ 1:15,1:75 TB.C 1018 A
‘ W: 3pbcAaD.cO.NZ
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

' Mark Part Name ASM Weight
3 METALCRAFT BRIDGE| 3.59
7 METALCRAFT BRIDGE| 3.58
8 METALCRAFT BRIDGE| 3.58
9 METALCRAFT BRIDGE| 3.58
14 METALCRAFT BRIDGE| 3.59
30 METALCRAFT BRIDGE| 2.89
o ® @ o S OS00ka 0 SHS T 53576
B x200x6.0 SH .
@ 2 3 4 B11 200x200x6.0 SHS 53715
B12 200x200x6.0 SHS 240.60
B14 200x200x6.0 SHS 240.39
B20 250 PF 219.30
B21 250 PF 318.67
! D ! ! ! B28 410 UB 59.7 1174.21
1019 B28 C6 200 UB 22.3 130.87
C12 250 PF 116.43
| : = T | | C13 250 PF 116.43
= | e
] . .
J& 5203 | Ca1 530 UB 82.0 1009.33
' : ' 3 | | o 85200/ 15 552
19 | e G6 MSS200/15 12.14
& - 1N c® | | o NISS550715 5507
G7 O G16 1 .
0 d | &4 G5 MSS250/18 5529
g | G6 i | &1 MSS520713 S
o o o .
: ' in o | o 1 5
I I I G20 2
| Y] G21 MSS200/15 1,91
' Yd = NSS500712 53
x5 NZ Timber | | | .
140H x 45W - 1 G31 MSS200/15 14.09
Al A o0 U .00
G7 | \ G15 L O _
3 = | 1
Ol l|H - Py G43 _
R ,‘2 & @\ ! ! Gad MSS200/15 411
' S ' &% NISS550713 L8
-— 73 _
= Gr [ C | G4 MSS250/18 56.16
& 5 st RSl Lo
G7 ' [ ~ 79 .
e7) — Gr3) (B21) = 98 MSS300/15 4189
—— ' ' e —a
= - S E | | z Tt m——
P9
2050 (G44) B :
Z G31 | | G14 P10 MSS200/18 35.36
— , e @ 3| otel P11 VISS200/18 35.37
: el = | el |18 & - g |l ' a3y
o) N | | N .
o @2 O — ~ e P15 MSS250/18 5682
N 71 © G50 G18 & G14 | | P19 MSS300/18 50.60
0 ) : T ]_ PA2 GPB250 0.00
- To) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
0 ]
©
OPENINGS .40)1,911 900 3318 6200 1000 3100 4900
631
12000 9000 18000
® @ ® @
South
- ELEVATION: GRID: E - EAST .
BOLT TYPE & MAIN PART NUMBER
SCALE: 1:75
®
|
q
% | ~=s==========9
==
A 5 N
eI
8.8
B-B Q M20x55
3 4008 557)
o
r== -1
| (7 |
13102 1157 & $iw'_ 4N E—-
A, M12x30 e M20x50] | € :
4.6 o M12x30 = “ 6 - 8.8/TB : : -
— < 4.6 N@s’ I
o *l‘ &73 i = Ei — - M20
55
. L - e
S T S 11 gy i fm
A ¢ * =~ 1 N o o 8! 1
8 | B21 B21 | % B ii 5 e
+2994 ol +2.994 i i - —
N %_ % L __$ J I L - S DETAIL: 410UB 60
o o == I E—
L0 1 ) T 528 BwBS 30/15
~ M12x45 £| — M12x45 Il ?
8.8 ° 8.8 . I | BOLT TYPE & MAIN PART NUMBER
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ N . _ _ I _ SCALE: 1:7.5
\ ~ \ \ —
5 - g 9
SRS
A B \DETAIL D \DETAIL
1019 /Scale: 1:15 1019 /Scale: 1:15 1019 /Scale: 1:15 C 17/0412023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
C \DETAIL NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL S N S L2 _
1019 /Scale: 1:15 ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
‘ SDCAD LIMITED Order | 150112023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
CAD TECHNICIAN Detailer | 8/03/2023 BSW Architect SAMPLE 17/04/2023
P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
E: BRAD@3DCAD.cO.NZ 1:15,1:7.5,1:75 T.B.C 1019 A

W: 3pbcAD.cOo.NZ

= —

THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

Mark Part Name ASM Weight
1 METALCRAFT BRIDGE 3.58
10 METALCRAFT BRIDGE 3.58
25 METALCRAFT BRIDGE 3.98
29 METALCRAFT BRIDGE| 2.88
42 METALCRAFT BRIDGE[ 3.58
B2 200x200x9.0 SHS 493.11
B3 200x200x6.0 SHS 350.52
B7 300 PFC 747.98
B15 200x200x6.0 SHS 345.39
B17 250 PFC 263.66
B22 300 PF 755.90
B23 300 PF 755.25
B25 = .
B27 310 UC 118 2118.89
@ @ @ @ @ B39 200x200x6.0 SHS 351.01
A Co 250 PFC 227.74
1020 C25 460 UB 82.1 1133.56
C26 460 UB 82.1 150.10
D B o m— L A m—
| 0 06 | | | | . ‘ .
KD 63) G MSS300/15 63.23
= \g’ = Wil l G5 MSS300/15 63.23
= : - © T - ' I
G5 G5 2. G1 4 i .
| _ A R
. . 56, . | .
. S G1)~ S o~ 9 ~ G39 MSS300/15 16.46
B & i & \t = — e ——
' o - | o1 | o - o7 i,, | God VSS32071a 1
X 4 5.
- NS R ~ / e K (G101 G65 MSS250/18 4555
' ol M L c: WD S S i B P — i e 1 7
: : JO 4 O . : .
_ ~ R \( P ~ N G = G82 MSS250718 71.39
5 ]! -~ S ! /5 En S ! \ S ™~ ! ©| 5984 ! Gos xgggggﬂ g gggg
~ ~ / B2 ~ \[g] 9% )
e P @«“ = i @«“ Eo== P @«“ 1 | 8619070 ggggg%% 5282032
N ' ) 101 .
E—:E //'/?,9‘}5 . (G1) = e . (G1) =N //'/?5}5 . (G1) q’ G102 MSS300/18 12.69
A == A ' ' e [
. 7, . . 7, .
| 64 — 7l ¢ P6 MSS300/18 76.00
I I I I g I P7 50 Vi 8\3%50{] 108PL 6236202
_ - N G97 _ PL4 X 1 .
~ _ Go4 A\~ I 3 RES RE 20 31.04
Al T | | W ) 1€ | RAS ReidBiacs SSTREZ5 T
A~ G1 G23 G24 < - ~ G1 eidBrace Se ]
e e : RN | N
! oo - ~_ ! | \ '~ | C | RB12 _
/. @ \ G23 @ \ RB16 ?B 20 3099
— : — 1020 RB17 ReidBrace Set RB20 0.00
7 | G23 G2 | R I} 0 ! o
> T\] G1 3"‘1 .. AR BLERRAET: R = _’" "_’"**1_
4367 900 4398 9511 1250
9665 9665 9665 6500
® ® © 0, ®
w . . il
- ELEVATION: GRID: 4 - SOUTH
BOLT TYPE & MAIN PART NUMBER
SCALE: 1:75
M20x65
Gez) (C28) (A 5 o7 G682
O—- O ——— @ @ : @
WT2:30 B2 B15 N
== I . S I O I e i e e H
~u B = & i P = TG0 S
| = | : : (a\| GALV 3mm
! S B STEEL x7 500x50 STRIPS
| PER BAY EVENLY SPACED,
l : RB 25 TEK SCREWED BETWEEN
L\ﬁi M20x65 M20x65 PURLINS
i\ 8.8 8.8
D-D
B-B
A-A
PURLINS OMITTED Z/IQZXSO
FOR CLARITY .
YA
o
—
i ==
MT2x30 J
46
B B M20x65 Dy ic S 2 E] Cy E-E @
' 8.8 SIM GRID:1
| V20765 i/t B
= -( 8.8 B15 @325 ! :
M12x30] _nc/ RB5 Z/lG‘IZXSO : B27
4.6 _\ R G1 - : I
|| % — = L b
:'i; 1 |l M16x60
| = ~4 LEN PP
nan! . o L
[ [ © et .‘"ifﬂlf,r"i:'
& S - |=‘.ﬁ Food ]
& . a v . [Em— | N
- '4¢ c1al 'JL— C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL S Oz = —
ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
A DETAIL B DETAIL 3 D B A D L I M IT E D Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
1020 /Scale: 1:15 1020 | Scale 115 D DETA'L CAD TECHNICIAN Order 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
\\_/ - 1020 /Scale: 1:15 Detailer | 1/03/2023 BSW Architect SAMPLE 17/04/2023
C DETA”_ P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
E: BRAD@3DCAD.CcO.NZ 1:15,1:7.5,1:75 T.B.C 1020 A

1020 / Scale: 1:15

= —

W: 3pbcAD.cOo.NZ

THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

' ' ' ' Mark Part Name ASM Weight
15 METALCRAFT BRI 3.79
17 METALCRAFT BRI 5.07
18 METALCRAFT BRI 5.73
19 METALCRAFT BRI 5.40
(B) 20 METALGRAFT BR 1.82
26 METALCRAFT BRI 1.68
45 METALCRAFT BRI 1.70
E 51 METALCRAFT BRI 5.06
52 METALCRAFT BRI 5.72
A 1021 53 METALCRAFT BR 530
| B14 | B6 | B6 | B13 | B6 200x200x6.0 SHS 348.89
o i B 300 PFC 747.99
== - LR
x200x6. .
| Al ' | | e B1s 550 PEC 593.70
A © © G47 B22 300 gf 755.90
| [ : it L0 1O & - E 53¢ 300 PF 72252
— - »]=
) B25 300 755.25
= il B23 B22 1 B26 310 UB 46.2 402.80
5 — — - T 11 k| B 1411
N G40 G11 © G11 G29 B . 264.
. = J.L,F =N . &4 Bi h C3 150x150x6.0 SHS 133.21
! ' — ! ! ' C15 250 UC 72.9 697.56
~ D c16 250 UC 72.9 697.56
G99 | © G12 1021 G12 G46 o7 . Cc17 250 UC 72.9 700.87
I I I I N C20 360 UB 56.7 723.18
o = C21 410 UB 59.7 881.49
: =2 ~ e
I I I ) ]
5984 | B = + G10 MSS250/18 5.89
B 1021 1021 | otz NSS002 139
| G6 | | 1O,
51340 (co) C G13 MSS250/18 57.61
5 | e Ll
G6 - I .<
41982 i | | ; TR fods
G93 : G35 4
3434 12 ih 3755 , , S , G36 MSS250/18 56.96
o = ) K G40 MSS300/15 41.89
o) N~ G46 MSS200/15 30.63
2584 . - - Y . , RE G47 MSS200/15 30.51
o o) P O G51 MSS250/18 57.60
D 0|2 G52 MSS250/18 56.73
17340 ! H | ~lO ! ! R G53 MSS250/18 23.25
o ™|> G54 MSS250/18 60.01
884 g < G55 MSS250/18 60.01
| - . . " e oo
67 .
%OO 3 | 0 i - o8 MSS250/18 18.86
fan A — = - - G69 MSS250/18 52.36
8 SG6 Eer SRR Limle G70 MSS250/18 52.52
) G71 MSS250/18 52.52
G72 MSS250/18 22.97
— G79 MSS250/18 81.15
z e ooy
— 84 .
o 6500 9665 9665 9665 G87 MSS250/18 18.98
: oo
92 .
E D Q B Q G93 MSS250/18 50.01
o ® © C ® A Gog MSS300/15 41.89
P G99 MSS300/15 41.89
- ELEVATION: GRID: 3 - NORTH H1 1223.2CHS 9948
0 . HD2 4x3.2 CH 5
BOLT TYPE & MAIN PART NUMBER P VISS300/18 76.00
SCALE: 1:75 P3 MSS300/18 75.99
P7 MSS250/18 63.22
@ P9 MSS200/18 35.38
P13 MSS200/18 3537 -
P14 MSS250/18 42.92
12550 7 P15 MSS250/18 56.82
_ 5 P18 MSS250/18 28.28
PA1 150x150x12 EA 4.02
S PL4 80x170 10PL 2.60
3 RB6 RB 20 31.14
RB14 RB 20 31.10
¢ RB15 RB 20 31.31
M12x30 NZ Timber RB17 ReidBrace Set RB20 0.00
456 _ 240H x 45 SG1 230 PEC 995.18
|
G40 = M12x30 _ /\j
) ‘l /. 4.6 ” . =
e we . Ve o — 7
— \ a— — ﬂ b T
\ - :
______ I Y p— o ;
T B T — — 231 GALV 3
mm
Og————0® Oz 0 ) ST e mm TS
o o :
— B_-B -— METALCRAET @ - EEE SﬁgEWED BETWEEN
GPB200 N
SCREWED TO TIMBER
®
C-C ——
o <
. O 5
NZ Timb
240H x 45W @
M12x30 A ¢ 'F
NT2x30 vC s i Cy 4199 B27
M16x50
m - B18 +‘|;3078 8.8
7] E \ I - O ‘
—= ———
_ _ _ _ V/L 1 _
EPCON C8 J (BB T 827 @
m D ETAI L X2 M12X185 TYPICAL FLANG A - A
MIN EMBED
SIM GRID: 1
T / B \DETAIL o | /E \DETAIL
U 1021 /Scale: 1:15 1021 /Scale: 1:15
> ©
© /F \DETAIL
1021 /Scale: 1:15
C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
/é\ DETAIL m DETAIL B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
1021 /Scale: 1:15 1021 /Scale: 1:15 NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL A L e = A —
ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
‘ SDCAD LIMITED Order | 150112023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
CAD TECHNICIAN Detailer | 1/03/2023 BSW Architect SAMPLE 17/04/2023
P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
E: BRAD@3DCAD.CO.NZ 1:15,1:7.5,1:75 TB.C 1021 A
W: 3bcAD.ca.NZ
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/
AutoCAD SHX Text
B16 TO B27TYPICAL FLANG

AutoCAD SHX Text
B16 TO B27TYPICAL FLANG


Mark Part Name ASM Weight
16 METALCRAFT BRI
21 METALCRAFT BRI
22 METALCRAFT BRI
46 METALCRAFT BRI
47 METALCRAFT BRI
48 METALCRAFT BR
B5 200x200x6.0 SHS
@ B8 200x200x6.0 SHS
B12 200x22g8>§F% HS
B21
A B B26 310 UB 46.2
1022 1022 B28 410 UB 59.7
i
B33 .
== 7 ' s ' s 2l ' R 1
i .
: = == = = L
5 X X0. n
AI & G83 83 %88 HE §§§
o =-—(Gaa) . . lia e C32 530 UB 82.0
- {B m G45 — C34 SV%gSUZBS éB/?é)
G8 i
1CH Cy ! . . G35) in G13 MSS250/18
G20 T i G30 glg 33332% g
O O
ot | ! . i G18 MSS250/18
-J 535) |=- G20 MSS200/15
" -
| | | | |
5 G20 _ G36 MSS250/18
O + + . G45 MSS200/15
I \IZ_ I I \IZ— I \|Z— PA1 I G51 MSS250/18
| I g oo o —
=)
! = ! e i | BAT 10 G74 MSS250/18
: o) | INSTALLED o2 o MISS520715
BY OTHERS) 4 ¥ P MSS300/18
_ B ! L ! N o 5134 P3 MSS300/18
1 e P8 MSS250/18
C ; % 4466 ~— 0| 4284 P10 MSS200/18
= ] | [ L | A
1022 | ki i+ Q o P15 MSS250/18
& [ 0 3 P16 MSS250/18
% u 0| 3434 PA1 150x150x12 EA
ch is & % 0 2584 RB2 RB 20
= ; © - RB4 RB 20
Y i g (:5 8 RB13 RB 20
>0 | J2 U @ 1734
g E:) | PA1 < Q
22 | < 884
=
Tp)
< © 200 +0
0 a I 0 H—r 0 o
SRS AT — ,.x_‘ 8
Chad N
l_
6500 9665 9665 9665 ?_;
L
® © © ® ® o©
o
e ELEVATION: GRID: 2 - NORTH =
BOLT TYPE & MAIN PART NUMBER
SCALE: 1:75
M12x30 B
4.6
Te]

1006(34 T0S EPCON C8
M20x65 "Y'g 2x70 C32 +4.695 x4 M16x240
88 : ! +4616 | oo oD

® | -l N2
D-D | | T0S I 51 +4.466 NZ Timber
140H x 45W +3.049 T3084 i N 240H x 45W
@ \ 2 ol ~— [EPCONC8
' ;
1 150
E-E 2 ———- 2 2 _ S 5 i
. O — - ® @1+ ® ——
- S oo = L1 — !
Dy tE | Ev el == 7 W IR
__________ ' - - j 3 M12x30 j : ° @
T e | ' M12x30 i © 49 | o
Vs N : 1t 1 /C \DETAIL D \DETAIL
----- B Sp— - —E= | ! ! | | 1022 /Scale: 1:15 -
V1245 ] ] 1022 /Scale: 1:15
| |
% Q % 8.8 ! \/\ !
B12 B5 !
M20x65 &) M| @
Tp]
2 B-B C-C
C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
@ A_A NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL A 110312023 BSW A __
_ ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
/é\ DETAIL ‘ 3 D B A D L I M I T E D Order | 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
m DETAIL 1022 / Scale: 115 CAD TECHNICIAN Detailer | 1/03/2023 BSW Architect | SAMPLE 17/04/2023
\\/ S P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
1022 ) Scale: 1:15 E: BRAD@3DCAD.CO.NZ 1:15,1:75 T.B.C 1022 A
‘ W: 3pbcAaD.cO.NZ
THESE PLANS & THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

' ' ' ' Mark Part Name ASM Weight
1 METALCRAFT BRI 3.58
3 METALCRAFT BRI 3.59
10 METALCRAFT BRI 3.58
13 METALCRAFT BRI 2.95
14 METALCRAFT BRI 3.59
24 METALCRAFT BRI 2.96
41 METALCRAFT BRI 2.96
50 METALCRAFT BR 3.50
B2 200x200x9.0 SHS 493.11
B3 200x200x6.0 SHS 350.52
D © (B) Bo 200x200x6.0 SHS 238.37
B10 200x200x6.0 SHS 232.76
B B15 200x200x6.0 SHS 345.39
1023 B39 200x200x6.0 SHS 351.01
CEE T
C23 . .
. B9 . : . . C24 460 UB 82.1 1228.90
- 7 7 | s | p C29 460 UB 82.1 1206.10
1 (rT5\ = — 7G5) AN = | =  A— [G5) =  A— G513 I C30 460 UB 82.1 1220.21
| ) . T ,\,5\ . — 1) P Zill G1 MSS300/15 63.23
T 5 P ~ 3 — s VS3200/13 5577
: : : 1 N
| Y L~ o S of { I @:—@*’ Eai | s VSS300713 6325
_ = _ S — G7 1 .
H G2 G1 \ - G1 G1 ' - G21 MSS200/15 1.91
C Il Cy | N oy - | oy | (ST oy _ B B Gz I s
~ ~ ~. - G26 :
~orl g @7 —~l G41 MSS200/15 21.01
. S —f—— . H——e—— e e
[ _ _ U . . 4 .
& ey \Nh = el . &S G78 NMSS250/18 8057
W 6757 7 z i Vi
; A - —&— . = ~~g— N B
i e = = 2o i EE i
~ AN 1 AN -
! ! - ' ' | - . P8 MSS250/18 40.89
U @ P 7 Jmde: P e ~ o1 . P9 VISS200718 35.38
— e o o — i T pEmr
| G2 1 G1 2% Q0 < G1 | G1 < P17 .
i = e 2 = = i i — L 1
L N P ~ - RB1 .
g ' D o ' o ' &N r i e B 53 4155
o : o ™ RB9 ReidBrace Set RB25 0.00
i ,/@ S o e ,/@ o ,/@ S @y RB10 RB 25 20,90
il _ : : RB17 ReidBrace Set RB20 0.00
| | Sk 'S | o | N
4] = /CE‘QS -
: > .
7 oy \M 7 7 oy
TP | <~ | |
Il 1) © ™~ o &) o
L5 @& L= B ~J B B
6500 9665 9665 9665
® © © ® ®
East ELEVATIDN: GRID: 1 - NDRTH 7
BOLT TYPE & MAIN PART NUMBER
SCALE: 1:75
©
C30
@ Ol - _T_ - e = ' = - r - @
N~ /
| | —/ —
Rl [
! i 1 Pl -
——---=-=-3- |
" | B39
B39 o - M20x65
L | 8.8
|
C
A-A
PURLINS OMITTED
FOR CLARITY
P6) (B5 P6) (B5 ) @ @ )
M12x30 $ & ----------------- 1 1 -
46 — —— C22 C24
______________ M20x65 B39
8.8
) ® ®
M20x65
8.8 C - C B-B
D 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
- - C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
2 2 N oA
O O NOTE: TREAT ALL DETAILS AS TYPICAL -
ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
@ @ ‘ 3 D B A D LI M IT E D Order | 15/01/2023 Engineer | SAMPLE Revision Date
B DETAI L CAD TECHNICIAN Detailer | 1/03/2023 BSW Architect SAMPLE 17/04/2023
A DETA”— P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
1023 / Scale: 1:15 1023 / Scale: 1:15 E: BRAD@3DCAD.CcO.NZ 1:15,1:75 TB.C 1023 A
W: 3pbcAaD.ca.NZ
THESE PLANS & THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/

W: 3DCAD.CO.NZ

THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING.

Mark Part Name ASM Weight
5 %’D METALCRAFT BRIDGE 3.58
44 TD METALCRAFT BRIDGE 2.88
B26 310 UB 46.2 402.80
B27 310 UC 118 2118.89
C1 75x75x5.0 SHS 25.02
C2 89x89x3.5 SHS 27.80
C20 360 UB 56.7 723.18
C34 530 UB 82.0 1013.39
G8 MSS250/18 56.73
@ 522 MSS250/18 297
G34 MSS250/18 19.48
G52 MSS250/18 56.73
G58 MSS250/18 49.95
1355 G75 MSS250/18 49.96
G76 MSS250/18 49.96
HD1 42.4x3.2 CHS 99.48
HD2 42.4x3.2 CHS 140.51
T G TEET
L 1362 3062 . 900 3142 ) |
3 A
1024
&
4720 & 4720 &
4688 % 4688
4458 I g 4458
= &
& Q
N
N
o
AN
o 2381
(]
v
D PERSPECTIVE ”
MAIN PART NUMBER <«
SCALE: 1:50 . %
g o o :
(Q\V
/T O »
Xy AN
1024 °
0 _ _ O o o
925 393 North SECTION: 2 |
- BOLT TYPE & MAIN PART NUMBER 3622
C20 - 1-
SCALE: 1:331/3 CENTER C1 TO BASEPLATE FRONT
® ® = R © b
i M12x35
2 s it Lo
_
w ! iﬁi / 275 263
Il
AN -l
S | SECTION: 1 - HIC: .
™M BOLT TYPE & MAIN PART NUMBER IHI '
| SCALE: 1:33 1/3 B i
cd hh _
| I -
—— e Webforge F325M Q
\H \ﬁ | === 32x5 - 840x275 M16x50) @
o] .
S |
S s ? 11 B
o) O ] M16x50
| % | 8.8
. 256 3 L
A | (D \/\
| &
M12x30 gﬁ !
&3 ' ﬂ;l@ : 1| B \DETAIL A \DETAIL
o) I 1. 1024 /Scale: 1:7.5
SG1 1024 /Scale: 1:7.5 U
3 o =
% I
| +4.608 - % |
- % ' 75 850 75
! S ! Z///////////////y//////////yx////////////////////////// K K # #*
G5 /@ %
Bl o 7 I ;/////////////A
bl = . N ’
© I 10655 ® @ T a @ .. > o
C34 - | - TYPICAL FLAN X\ée%forggolzﬁggﬂ (A pattern)
E E - - - NOXTE_: We)t()forge stock
! mounting clips to be used g
! ¢ C34 ! ¢ Lz
® B-B
C 17/04/2023 BSW IFC
B 28/03/2023 BSW IFA#2
@ m D ET A| |_ A 1/03/2023 BSW IFA
\E)_ZySCale: 1:7.5 ALL TIMBER & CONCRETE ONLY DRAWN AS REFERENCE - REFER TO ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FURTHER DETAILS Index Date Author Description
Date Name Model DWG - Biomass Status Comment
PLAN VIEW BASEPLATE LAYODUT ‘ 3DEAD LIMITE D 55
MAIN PART NUMBER & GRIDLINES COLUMN CENTERS & MAIN PART NUMBER Detailer | 11032023 BSW Architect | SAMPLE 17/04/2023
SCALE: 1:50 SCALE: 1:50 P: 022 306 7505 Scale @A1 Project No. Drawing Num.
' E: BRAD(@3DCAD.CO.NZ 1:33 1/3,1:50,1:7.5 TB.C 1024 A



AutoCAD SHX Text
THESE PLANS &THE DESIGN SHOWN REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 3DCAD LIMITED & MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION IN WRITING. 

https://www.3dcad.co.nz/
AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
11024

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1024

AutoCAD SHX Text
B16 TO B27TYPICAL FLANG

AutoCAD SHX Text
B16 TO B27TYPICAL FLANG


	Sheets and Views
	G-1001-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1002-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1003-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1004-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1005-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1006-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1007-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1008-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1009-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1010-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1011-D.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1012-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1013-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1014-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1015-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1016-D.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1017-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1018-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1019-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1020-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1021-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1022-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1023-D.dwg-A1 Advance Steel
	G-1024-C.dwg-A1 Advance Steel


